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Carlee Otero’s HB Firewater Vanila Debuts
with National Western Championship

By Tanya Randall

Four-time National Finals Rodeo qualifier Carlee Otero is off
to a fast start in 2025 with a $17,145 championship at the National
Western pro rodeo, held January 16-26 in Denver, Colorado.

“Of all the years I’ve been going there this is the first time I
made the short round,” said Otero, who now sits No. 3 in the
WPRA World Standing with $19,158. “I was excited to make it all
the way to the finals!”

The Perrin, Texas, barrel racer and realtor gambled on her prom-
ising, royally rodeo-bred gelding HB Firewater Vanila (“Leroy”).

“He owed me one,” she chuckled. The 6-year-old gelding was re-
sponsible for fracturing her pelvis with a kick during the 2024 NFR
“I was like, ‘Be nice to me!””’

Otero, who always has her eye out for a promising young
horse—"because you can hardly afford to buy anything already
winning at the rodeo level”—purchased Leroy last spring through
Brett and Nicole Monroe but left him with them so Brett could put
a better finish on the gelding,

“That was the deal,” chuckled Otero, whose NFR mount

Blingolena (“Sly”) also
2025 WORLD STANDINGS

came through Monroe’s
program. “Brett knew I
would throw him on the as of 1/28/25 - Courtesy of www.wpra.com
trailer and enter him in McKenna Coronado $23,818
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Katie Jo Halbert $14,783
Sharin Hall $14,016
Acey Pinkston $13,466
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ber, Otero had Leroy
brought to Texas.
9 Brittany PozziTonozzi  $13,081

“Even then, Brett
was like, ‘T don’t think
he’s ready to go hit
rodeos,”” Otero recalled.
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“I talked to him after
Denver and he was like,
‘Well, you’ve proved
me wrong again!” The
thing is I get nervous at
futurities and ride com-
pletely horrible, but I
go to a rodeo, and I can

keep my stuff together.”

Otero ran Leroy
several times at the
Cowtown Coliseum in
Fort Worth, Texas, to
prepare for the NFR

10 Emma Kate Parr
11 Gracen Harman
12 Erin Wetzel

13 Hayle Gibson
14 Kelly Yates

15 Oceane Veilleux
16 Jordan Driver
17 Cassidy Deen
18 Tayla Moeykens
19 Alex Jones

20 llyssa Riley

$12,851
$12,349
$11,667
$11,567
$11,425
$10,660
$10,617
$10,610
$10,543
$10,537
$10,387

in case she needed him to relieve Sly and won a few of the weekly
rodeos in the process. At the NIR, she took him through the pat-
tern during a few of the practice sessions but never felt confident
enough to put him in that high pressure position.

Leroy got his first major rodeo experience at the San Diego Ro-
deo at Petco Park in California. After placing in the first round of
his first outdoor event, Leroy ducked the first batrel on his second
run after a cameraman stood up right as they got to the first barrel.
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HB Firewater Vanila & Carlee Otero
. On The Money Red
Designer Red 51103
587 Pin A Rose On Me
Vanila Gold

. Frenchmans Guy
SX Frenchmans Vanila

Willys Rockin

o . $199
HB Firewater Vanila
2019 Palomino Gelding

First Down Dash
Dash Ta Fame 51105

o Sudden Fame
Famousfirewater Anny 5198

] Fire Water Flit
Fire Water Fanny 5186

Jerris Suprise

Rider/Owner: Carlee Otero; Breeder: Harry/Vivian Blackwell Trust

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Carlee Otero

HB Firewater Vanila “Leroy” 15.3, pushing 16 hands, 1150-1200 Ibs.

BiT: L&W four-inch shank with a three-piece twist and doghone mouth and
very little gag, Boca chin strap

HEADGEAR: Loose tiedown

sappLE: Coats

sappLE pAD: CSI

LEG GEAR: Iconoclast on all four

sHoeinG: Regular shoes up front, barefoot behind

reeD: Triple Crown

Hay: Free choice alfalfa

suppLEmENTS: Equinety powder and oil, Ulcergard

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Spectra Laser Therapy, BEMER, American Cryo Laser,
Acuscope when her mother Danita Walker is around.

TRAINING/CONDITIONING REGIMEN: Her hushand Michael ponied the horses during
the arctic blast that hit Texas.

spoNsors: (1, Equinety, Coats Saddlery, Spectra Therapy, Tanner Equine-Dr.
Marty Tanner

Thanks: Her husband Michael and her family

“I think he saw that and ducked to the right,” she explained. “He
wasn’t naughty about it. I didn’t even get mad about it because I
knew stuff like that was going to happen.

“Sly did it to me. Sly turned in front of the first barrel two times
with me before I really got solid with him. It’s just part of it.
National Western Pro Rodeo Continued on Page 3
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“I just washed that out of my memory. I was just going to make
sure I had a better hold of him and make sure he’s paying attention
where we’re going and not to anybody else.”

Otero didn’t even work the pattern between his last failed pass
in San Diego and his first run in Denver. The first time he saw the
pattern again after the ducked barrel was practice at Denver when
Otero walked him through to get him familiar with the setup.

“We have to keep their confidence up,” she said. “I knew I had
to go in there like it was a new day and not make it a big deal. Don’t
remind him of what we did last time because it truly felt like it was
an accident.”

His next two runs, Leroy ran a 14.56 and a 14.57 to place in the
first two rounds at Denver and advanced to the semifinals, which he
won with a 14.92. They won an incredibly tight final round with a
14.71.

“When he went in there and made that first super run, I wanted
to be excited, but he’s also green to rodeo so this could all fall
apart,” she said. “Then he did it again, and I was like, ‘Oh OK!” He
was showing that he was worthy of being there. He came back and
won the semifinals and won the finals. I was like, ‘Oh my goodness!’
He’s really amazing, We’re just blessed to have him.”

Otero, who put it to the world at the NFR saying she wanted to
make a run for a gold buckle in 2025, now has two rodeo-winning
horses on her trailer.

“That was kind of my goal all along,” she said. “They both have
their setups. They complement what I need, an indoor horse and
an outdoor horse instead of just having two that run really good
outside. I'm really excited about it.”

Unfortunately, Otero was fouled with her entries at Fort Worth
and San Antonio. She plans to use Fort Worth as conditioning runs
for Sly, since she’s up in San Antonio with Leroy at the same time as
the Fort Worth Semifinals.

“I couldn’t get a trade,” she said, “so I’'m going to play it by ear
and make Fort Worth work the best I can. If (Fort Worth) doesn’t,
I'm not going to panic about it. I was going to struggle getting
back-and-forth (between the two rodeos) anyway.”

Rodeo Royalt

HB Firewater Vanila (“Leroy”) has multiple connections
to the National Finals Rodeo running through his veins.
The 6-year-old gelding came from the star-studded pro-
gram of Harry and Vivian Blackwell of Naylor, Missouri.

Leroy carries the blood of two great mares, SX French-
mans Vanila and Fire Water Fanny. Both mares carried the
Blackwells’ daughter Amanda (Clayman) to the 2004 NFR.

His sire is Vanila Gold, a son of Designer Red out of
Vanila. Although best known now for his son, super sire
and NFR round winner Slick By Design, Designer Red was
a full brother to Sharon Smith’s five-time NFR qualifier
Speed Money. Vanila Gold's dam, SX Frenchmans Vanila, is
the dam of NFR Qualifer Dash Ta Vanila (w/ Nikki Hansen,
2012) granddam of NFR qualifier and performer Rosas
Cantina CC, ridden by Lisa Lockhart, and great granddam
of NFR Qualifier and performer Bucky Wonder Horse, rid-
den by Shelley Morgan.

On the dam’s side, Leroy is out of Fanny’s Dash Ta Fame
daughter Famousfirewater Anny. In addition to being a
pro rodeo money earner herself, Famous FirwaterAnny is
a three-quarter sibling to Heavenly Firewater that helped
Taycie Matthews qualify for the NFR in 2023.

“He should be a winner,” said his jockey Carlee Otero.
“For him not to make a rodeo horse. . .he would be the
complete black sheep of the family!”

National Western Stock Show and Rodeo // Jan. 16-26, 2025, Denver, 0
Finals:

1 HBFirewaterVanila ~ 19p.q. Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame
2 Judge JB Cash 17gr.g.  Judge Cash-Bevs Aa Whiz Kid, Pc Bar Dox Frost

3 Heavens Guy 15p.g.  JLDash Ta Heaven-Easy Guys, Holland Ease

4 DuallysReal Dream  13b.m.  Dual Dreams-Really Platinum, For Really (TB)

(arlee Ortero 14.71 $5,454
Jordan Driver 14.76 $4,743
Oceane Veilleux Julien Veilleux 14.77 $4,032
McKenna Coronado 14.78 $3,320

National Western Pro Rodeo Continued on Page 4

» Texarkana Showdown, Texarkana, AR - Jan 31-Feb 1 - 327ActionVideo.com

» Ft Worth Stock Show & Rodeo, Ft Worth, TX - Jan 27-Feb 8 - Cowboy Channel or App

» GTBRA Equinety Frostbite Race, Perry, GA - Jan 30-Feb 1 - Facebook: “Good Times Barrel Racing”

BARREL
RACING
REPORT

Tracy & Dusti Swan ¢ Hubbard, TX
254.592.6406
barrelracingreport@gmail.com
Subscriptions: www.BarrelRacingReport.com

The Barrel Racing Report is emailed weekly, every Tuesday night, 52 weeks per year by Tracy and
Dusti Swan, Hubbard, TX. The information enclosed in this issue is courtesy of the Barrel Racing
Report. If you reprint any of the following information verbatim, or if you read it verbatim on a radio
or television broadcast, please mention that the information is courtesy of the Barrel Racing Report.
If an article is authored please contact us before reprinting the information.

All results have been approved by event producers or association personnel.
All breeding information is provided via AQHA and/or APHA and is approved content.
The information provided in the Barrel Racing Report is believed to be accurate.
The Barrel Racing Report will not be responsible for mistakes. However, we would like to correct
any that we may have. Please give us a call or email us at barrelracingreport@gmail.com.

BARREL RACING REPORT

January 28, 2025 3




National Western Pro Rodeo Continued From Page 3

14.80
14.84

Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron 14.85

5 S0 Tres Mojitos 18b.4q. Frenchmans Chico-Birdie 123, Tres Seis Kristi Cole

6 Outta Clear Blue 12s.4. Pc Frenchmans Hayday-Favorite Six, Sixes Pick (assidy Deen

7 KNStreak N Fabulous 16 bu.m. A Streak Of Fling-Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous  Stephanie Fryar
8 Kim Schulze, 14.98, $474
Semifinal One:

1 HBFirewaterVanila  19p.q. Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame (arlee Otero

2 Fiestanozshezfamous 11gr.m.  Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit Kelly Yates

3 DashersFrenchGuy ~ 17p.g. The Red Dasher-Assuredly French, Frenchmans Guy Kim Squires
4 Cassidy Deen, 15.03, $949
Semifinal Two:

1 Lipstick N Stilettos 20b.m.  RrMistakelly-Seis Caress, Tres Seis Michelle Alley
2 Hello Stella 17b.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall

3 KN Streak N Fabulous 16 bu.m. A Streak Of Fling-Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous  Stephanie Fryar
4 Kristi Cole, 14.86, $949
Semifinal Three:

1 Judge JB Cash 17gr.g.  Judge Cash-Bevs Aa Whiz Kid, Pc Bar Dox Frost Jordan Driver

2 DuallysReal Dream  13b.m.  Dual Dreams-Really Platinum, For Really (TB) McKenna Coronado
3 French Me Or Else 14s.m. First Down French-Willow Wisp Moon, Runnerelse Kim Schulze

4 Oceane Veilleux, $949

First round:

1 Hello Stella 17b.m.  The Goodbye Lane-Go Go Fame, Dash Ta Fame Sharin Hall

2 HBFirewaterVanila ~ 19p.g. Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame (arlee Otero

3 ReyOf Fame 12s.q. Stylish Rey-Fame Baby, Dash Ta Fame LaTricia Duke

4 Ivory On Fire 16br.m.  Ivory James-Lil Miss Firewater, Fire Water Flit Emily Beisel

5 BuckyWonderHorse 17 bu.m.  First Down Dash-Rosas Cantina Cc, Corona Cartel Shelley Morgan
6 DuallysReal Dream  13b.m.  Dual Dreams-Really Platinum, For Really (TB) McKenna Coronado
6 VQIm Buzzed 14s.q. Dash Ta Fame-Honor This Nonstop, Mr Honor Bound Abby Phillips

8 Abbie Crews, 14.79, $427

Second round:

1 KN Streak N Fabulous 16 bu. m. A Streak Of Fling-Kn Fabs Gift Of Fame, Frenchmans Fabulous ~ Stephanie Fryar
2 Duallys Real Dream ~ 13b.m.  Dual Dreams-Really Platinum, For Really (TB) McKenna Coronado
3 HBFirewaterVanila ~ 19p.g. Vanila Gold-Famousfirewater Anny, Dash Ta Fame (arlee Otero

4 DGExcuse MyFrench  14gr.g.  BhrFrenchies Socks-Eyes Moonshine, Mr Eye Opener Emma Parr

4 S0 Tres Mojitos 18b.4q. Frenchmans Chico-Birdie 123, Tres Seis Kristi Cole

6 Bucky WonderHorse 17 bu.m.  First Down Dash-Rosas Cantina Cc, Corona Cartel Shelley Morgan
7 Switching Creeks 16ch.m.  Conn Creek-Rm Switching Chicks, Chickie Cherry Cola Kailey Mitton

8 Sharin Hall, 14.74
Bracket One: First round: 1 Kelly Yates, 14.81; 2 Oceane Veilleux, 14.86; 3 Jennifer Sharp, 14.96; 4 Chloe Woods, 15.03
Second round: 1 Summer Kosel, 14.77; 2 Ashley Day, 14.83; 3 Acey Pinkston, 14.89; 4 Karson Bradley Berger, 14.91
Qualifiers: 1 Oceane Veilleux, 29.83; 2 Kelly Yates, 29.89; 3 Ashley Day, 29.90
Bracket Two: First round: 1 Carlee Otero, 14.56; 2 Stephanie Fryar, 14.88; 3 Kim Schulze, 14.89; 4 Kayla Jones, 15.11
Second round: 1 Stephanie Fryar, 14.51; 2 Carlee Otero, 14.57; 3 Kim Schulze, 15.02; 4 Chris Gibson, 15.33
Qualifiers: 1 Carlee Otero, 29.13; 2 Stephanie Fryar, 29.39; 3 Kim Schulze, 29.91

Bracket Three: First round: 1 Sharin Hall, 14.48; 2 LaTricia Duke, 14.64; 3 Jordan Driver, 14.87; 4 Kaycee Killingsworth, 15.10
Second round: 1 Sharin Hall, 14.74; 2 Jordan Driver, 14.88; 3 Katelyn Scott, 14.96; 4 llyssa Riley, 14.97

Qualifiers: 1 Sharin Hall, 29.22; 2 Jordan Driver, 29.75; 3 Cassidy Deen, 30.00
Bracket Four: First round: 1 Abbie Crews, 14.79; 2 Alyssa Urbanek-Wade, 14.87; 3 Summer Schaffran, 15.00; 4 Maggie Poloncic, 15.01
Second round: 1 Maggie Poloncic, 14.83; 2 Alyssa Urbanek-Wade, 14.93; 3 Alex Odle, 15.17; 3 Summer Schraffran, 15.17
Qualifiers: 1 Alyssa Urbanek-Wade, 29.80; 2 Maggie Poloncic, 29.93; 3 Summer Schaffran, 30.17

Bracket Five: First round: 1 Abby Phillips, 14.75; 2 Gracen Harman, 15.11; 3 Shy-Anne Jarrett, 15.14; 4 Taryn Boxleitner, 15.21

Second round: 1 Emma Parr, 14.68; 2 Kaitlyn Schuck, 14.90; 3 Lorilee Lord, 14.93; 4 Sammi Hegwer, 15.29
Qualifiers: 1 Emma Parr, 29.98; 2 Shy-Anne Jarrett, 30.46; 3 Kaitlyn Schuck, 30.54
Bracket Six: First round: 1 Emily Beisel, 14.72; 2 Krystal Dillman, 14.94; 3 Jackie Ganter, 14.96; 4 Kim Squires, 15.00

Second round: 1 Emily Beisel, 14.79; 2 Jackie Ganter, 14.84; 3 Emma Ricke, 14.85; 4 Jymmy Cox, 14.90

Qualifiers: 1 Emily Beisel, 29.51; 2 Jackie Ganter, 29.80; 3 Kim Squires, 29.93

Bracket Seventh: First round: 1 McKenna Coronado, 14.7;5 2 Kailey Mitton, 14.81; 3 Michelle Alley, 14.83; 4 Ivy Hurst, 14.90

Second round: 1 McKenna Coronado, 14.56; 2 Kailey Mitton, 14.72; 3 Brittany Pozzi Tonozzi, 14.78; 4 Michelle Alley, 14.90
Qualifiers: 1 McKenna Coronado, 29.31; 2 Kailey Mitton, 29.53; 3 Michelle Alley, 29.73
Bracket Eight: First round: 1 Shelley Morgan, 14.74; 2 Kristi Cole, 14.89; 3 Tricia Aldridge, 14.91; 4 Makala Pierce, 15.12
Second round: 1 Kristi Cole, 14.68; 2 Shelley Morgan, 14.70; 3 Hailey Kinsel, 14.75;4 Raelin Jurgens, 14.97

Qualifiers: 1 Shelley Morgan, 29.44; 2 Kristi Cole, 29.57; 3 Raelin Jurgens, 30.32

Homestead Championship Rodeo // Jan. 24-26, 2025, Homestead, FL

1 CatchinDinero 554  12s.q.
2 Namgis D 155 18bu. g.
3 Fuel Sense 13s.4.
BARREL RACING REPORT

Cash N Hooper-Cowhoys Miss N 554, Miss N Catch
Bucks Hancock Dude-Namgis Streakin Lady, A Streak Of Fling
Stoli-Sweet Fly And Fly, Strawfly Special

January 28, 2025

Erin Wetzel
(asey Byrd
Nicole Tuner

Heather Moeller

Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron

John & Sarah Jacobi

Kenny Nichols & Dale Barron

John & Sarah Jacobi

14.92
14.93
15.01

14.55
14.63
14.73

14.63
14.79
14.88

14.48
14.56
14.64
14.72
14.74
14.75
14.75

14.51
14.56
14.57
14.68
14.68
14.70
14.72

17.46

17.60

17.73

$2,609
$1,897
$1,186

$3,794
$2,845
$1,897

$3,794
$2,846
$1,897

$3,794
$2,946
$1,897

$4,909
$4,269
$3,628
$2,988
$2,348
$1,387
$1,387

$4,909
$4,269
$3,628
$2,668
$2,668
$1,707
$1,067

$2,286
$1,943
$1,600

Pro Rodeos Continued on Page 7
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Congratulations - Starting off 2025 Strong!

4™ Futurity Put Up Or Shut Up Futurity! 4" Sat Futurity Xtreme Million Queen Creek!
earning $5,209 earning $2,493

owned by Reagan & Ceri Ward owned by Nancy Adking
4" 1st Go & 5" Aggregate The American 10" 2nd Go The American Eastern Region Semi-Finals!
Eastern Region Semi-Finals! vre now $316,000!
earning $2,150

2025 FEE: $3,100 (ICSI FEE: $1,500)

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428
LEGERDARY

H]GHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM |
t p i /
Rl 1’) ) (o 3 GO \‘ @ a‘ ,—nl‘ L7 o I' Diamand Classic

Barmals & Roping
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S1 103 ($399,057) ICSI FEE.

1/2 the sTUp
NERS %

sire: Holland Ease Sl 103
pAM: The Jubilee Diamond Sl 109
(Runaway Winner)

Congratulations!

Saaul Good
& Dale Long

owned 5y Dakola & Ka;ﬂ'e Ratﬁbun
Reserve CHAMPION Sat Futurity
Xtreme Million Queen Creek!

earning $8,794

1 . p i X\

owned by Curtis Long S & *

5" Finals The American Eastern = ) 4
Region Semi-Finals! Qualifies to m@' X

the Contender Finals! =~ =2 ﬁ/ i
27 1st Go & 4" Aggregate!

earning $3,467

owned by Curtis Long - . LS
2" 1D Thurs Senior Xtreme : BHAMP_{G -
Million Queen Creek! SPRINGER < Tl

earning $956 swi?)pc

Available for 2025 w/ Frozen Semen/ICSI: ICSI 52,000 (ICSI Sexed Semen 54,000) -
Frozen: 54,000; Limited Book - No Exceptions (when we reach the number it’s closed)
*Must be an approved facility/vet to do Frozen Semen LEGERDARY

Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

GHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

Fe rlnrm'mce IInr:ex r .
B oy zlo) i Diamond Classic
E@] @ P”‘ Barrels & Roping
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Pro Rodeos Continued From Page 4
4 TY Seis So Famous 20p.q. Seis Guy-Countess Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame Kristin Hanchey 17.87 $1,372
5 Limited Identity 13gr.m.  Identity Theft-Flyin Chick, Chicks A Blazin Alex Jones 17.90 $1,143
6 Ashley Parks, 17.91, $800; 7 Kelley Carrington, 17.94, $572; 8 Tara Seaton, 17.96, $457; 9 Abbie Crews, 18.00, $400; 10 Ryleigh Adams, 18.01, $343; 11 Margo Crowther, 18.03,
$286; 12 Randa Deriso, 18.04, $229

Oklahoma City ProRodeo // Jan. 24-25, 2025, Oklahoma City, 0K

1 Justaheartbeattofame 10ch.g.  Justaheartofawarrior-Yawl A Fame Maker, Dash Ta Fame Leslie Smalygo 15.39 $2,076
2 Admire My Fame 19s.4q. Carrizzo-Admire My Fire, Turn N Fire Tiany Schuster 15.49 $1,779
3 RosesRoanRanger ~ 17b.m.g. Blings Smooth Guy-Brookstone Rose, Brookstone Bay Kellie Jorgensen 15.61 $1,483
4 Diamond ByDesign  13p.m.  Elvis White Diamond-Romancing A Looker, Romancing Time  Jo Fisher 15.64 $1,285

5 Devon Brown, 15.66, $890; 5 Wenda Johnson, 15.66, $890; 7 Paige Jones, 15.71, $494; 7 Julie Plourde, 15.71, $494; 9 Kaydi Anderson, 15.72, $297; 10 Randee Hedrick, 15.75,
$198

Helzapoppin // Jan. 25-26, 2025, Buckeye, AZ

1 Down Redwood Lane  17s.m. Pc Redwood Manny-Down Merridoc Lane, The Goodbye Lane  Timber Cote 16.89 $2,075
2 Heza Swift Spyder 165. 4. The Goodbye Lane-Coops Glory, Bf Heza Hot Shot Jordynn Knight 7.1 $1,763
3 SadiesAce InThe Hole  09rd. dn. g. Sadies Frosty Drift-Minnie Two Shoes, Dash Ta Fame Tarryn Lee 17.13 $1,452
4 The Savvy And Famous 165s.g. John Fame-Frenchmans Benito, Frenchmans Max Whitley Sharp 17.32 $1,245
5 ALG Cashflo 18p.4q. Perks French Cash-Ha Sweet N Low, Im Chairman Lisa Groves 17.35 $1,037

6 KariAnn Cross, 17.36, $726; 7 Lake Mehalic, 17.41, $519; 8 Jana Bean, 17.43, $415; 9 Sherry Cervi, 17.50, $363; 10 Patty Finney, 17.55, $311; 11 Madison Bean, 17.56, $259; 12
McKinlee Kellett, 17.59, $207

Park City PRCA Rodeo // Jan. 24-25, 2025, Park City, KS

1 Tres Socks 14s.4q. Woodbridge-Tres Darling, Tres Seis Chelsea Moore 13.00 $1,197
2 Famous Fluke 165.m. Free Ta Be Famous-Sweet Day To Dash, Shoot No Shandi Scales 13.12 $1,026
3 Lanita Peirce, 13.15, $855; 4 Lindsey Muggli, 13.16, $741; 5 Kallie Gates, 13.20, $570; 6 Bailey McClure, 13.31, $456; 7 Sierra Scott-Williams, 13.36, $342; 8 Jeanne Anderson,
13.39, $200; 8 Jessica Beck, 13.39, $200; 10 Camrin Sellers, 13.40, $114

Peace River Pro Rodeo Classic// Jan. 24-25, 2025, Wauchula, FL
1 Ryleigh Adams, 13.76, $835; 2 Wendy Culberson, 13.80, $726; 3 Dallas Sawczak, 13.92, $617; 4 Jenna Beaver, 13.98, $454; 4 Abbie Crews, 13.98, $454; 6 Bree Rupert, 14.17,
$290; 7 Sally Young, 14.23, $181; 8 Taylor Carver, 14.27, 573

Southern Miss Coca-Cola Rodeo // Jan. 24-25, 2025, Hattiesburg, MS
1 Katelyn Nicholson, 15.64, $645; 2 Mollie Thrasher, 15.92, $561; 3 Rebecca St. Martin, 15.94, $477; 4 Presley Smith, 15.96, $393; 5 Jenna Lummus, 16.00, $309; 6 Hanna Bilbro,
16.08, $224; 7 Keylie Tatum, 16.11, $140; 8 Kaci Johnson, 16.14, $56

“Air-Way EQ is the first product | have seen work in aiding

airway/lung health and help clear up a cough. | use Breathe'O2
paste for pre-run support, it also helps clear the airway, allowing
him to breathe easier and work harder.”

Kespirator Y Health / Seasonal ﬁﬁagwg/

n.com | n@ u B
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$543,000 in Money Earners!

THE

$228,887

siRe: Dash Ta Fame
oam: Susies Girl Sally si 104
(Fiesta In The Sky)

Congratulations!

owned by Robert & Becky Kerr
3rc Sem|F|na| 1 of Denver Stock Show & Rodeo!

earning $1 897 -

Diamond Classic
Barrels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,750
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

H]GHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@ GMAIL.COM
T w591 9GO 5. 1@ @ &) = @
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https://www.highpointperformance.com

NFR Round Winning SIRE & DAM!

sire: Slick By Design
pam: Kellies Chick (Darkelly)

Congratulations!

SHINES BY DESIGN
& Tiany Schuster

owned by Edwin Cameron & Tiany Schuster

Wins $5,031 at Elder Dodge
Shootout, Athens, TX!

_@, s iy Diamand Classic
Geria (L) . ey .. Baels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,350
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com

GHPO] Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTILHIG HPOINTPERFORMANCE@ GMAIL.COM
HI NT mme &0l Ge GO © i @ &) ¢+ €
L b ']'_'T e RO a "?.‘. (.6.’_'
TIXAS

Performance Horses
FLOT PN

Racing Incentives: Los Alamitos Racing & Texas Accredited - Racing
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https://www.highpointperformance.com

Lawhorn & Lockard Royalty at King City’s Big ‘N

The Big ‘N // Jan. 25-26, 2025, King City, CA

Open 1st Go
1D 1 Pistol Annie
2 Mister Im Pretty
3 Rockin Hayday
4 Rocket Like A G6
5 Everybodycallmesir
6 SrFame Has No Bull
7 Doc Little Echols
8 Crackerjacks Winner
9 Patrick
2D 1 Got Ghosted
2 Famous Torres
3 TaWeeTorres
4 Tks Speedy Spider
5 Shelby
6 Cm Take Your Luv To Town
7 Oh Whatta Colour
8 My Share Of Fame
9 Yy Miss Bonita Bee
3D 1 Hyde The Crime
2 Strippin Six Gears
3 |d Wanna Be Me Two
4 Falynyrd Skynyrd
5 Dora
6 Evel Kenevel Bar
7 This Chick Is Blazin
8 Charming Dinero
9 Woodys Claim Ta Fame
4D 1 See U After Dark
2 Gone To Marz
3 BcJust Cruzin
4 Just Lyka Frenchman
5 Lip
6 Fire Cats Bully Rey
7 Shootin Fire N Fame
8 Jack N Salsa
9 Jw Trapper Mike
5D 1 Mp Time Will Teles
2 Kp Rocky
3 Spark It Up
4 Just Cn Quiet Riot
5 Picture Me Two Time
6 Midge
7 Lady Wants Tequila
8 Honor Thy Chex Jp
9 Short Cat Dunit

Open 2nd Go
1D 1 Rocket Like A G6
2 Everybodycallmesir
3 TfCornbugs
4 BeachYaTolt
2D 1 Jr Streakin Espuela
2 French Fire Belle
3 Starlights Lil Bud
4 Emiresen
3D 1 Dual Flingin Pep 37
2 This Guns Shiny
3 DashTa Be First
3 Coats Honors Jetfire
4D 1 Jess A Diamond
2 Wy Peppy Fiesta
3 YouWant These Genes
4 Gotta Hot Mama
5D 1 Jmj Shebestreakintoo

BARREL RACING REPORT

Stella Lawhorn
Elsa Flynn
Logann Busick
Lacey Lockard
Emma Unruh
Jennifer Dyer-Rohrer
Gioia Rosaia
Cheyenne Hattesen
Michelle Silva
Mary Jo Camera
Lynn Green
Charleen Ornellas
Taylor Marrou
Samantha Prock
Deven Warren
Hailey Mezenen
Claire Johnsen
Macie Wiggins
Kelcie Sackett
Shannon Shade
Lyndee Moser
Danielle Fuentez
Jordan Davis
Alyvia Johnson
Ashley Mccloud
Carly Rudd

Rosie Holman
Larae Mohameds
Cammy Griffith
Kaitlin Davis
Bella Stone
Vanessa Rosales
Mckena Faeth
Kate Pence
Angela Stevens
Tammy Hoskins
Tammy Johnston
Seannie Cochrane
Kate Pence
Dreux Clark

Terri Donley
Quinn Haas
Deven Warren
Dakota Alvernaz
Marcia Enns

Lacey Lockard
Emma Unruh
Lillian Allen
Michelle Silva
Sherrie Jones
Tinzy Grant
(arina Rosaia
Shannon Shade
Dakota Alvernaz
Jennifer Smith
Leigh Little

Haven Wennerstrom
Kristy Clark
August Lamacchia
Dakota Alvernaz
Teresa Bourgault
Briellen Ricotta

15.942
15.967
15.987
16.033
16.047
16.111
16.148
16.189
16.194
16.450
16.458
16.468
16.470
16.475
16.494
16.503
16.508
16.513
16.945
16.949
16.963
16.969
16.969
16.973
16.986
17.002
17.004
17.448
17.458
17.467
17.477
17.480
17.483
17.488
17.506
17.523
17.954
17.955
17.973
17.978
17.997
18.022
18.053
18.065
18.131

15.782
16.023
16.037
16.062
16.284
16.290
16.291
16.318
16.790
16.794
16.816
16.816
17.285
17.303
17.306
17.310
17.802

$1,303
$1,117
$993
$838
$682
$496
$310
$248
$217
$1,086
$931
$827
$698
$569
$414
$259
$207
$181
$869
$744
$662
$507
$507
$331
$207
$165
$145
$651
$558
$496
$419
$341
$248
$155
$124
$109
$434
$372
$331
$279
$227
$165
$103
$83
§72

$1,010
$758
$505
$253
$842
$631
$421
$210
$673
$505
$253
$253
$505
$379
$252
$126
$337

2 Promise Mia Fiesta
3 Runaway Twister L7
4 Smart Doc 0 Chex Nic

Open Average Buy In
1D 1 Rocket Like A G6
2 Everybodycallmesir
3 Shaken Gold Pearls
2D 1 Frc Silver Cat
2 Fairlea Evander Star
3 Shanees French Bug
3D 1 This Guns Shiny
2 Neons N Nylons
3 Sail On Ceo
4D 1 Dashinthru Cowtown
2 Short Cat Dunit
3 Metalic Chica
5D 1 Sheza Playgun One
2 Runaway Twister L7

Big Cash Sidepot

1D 1 Mister Im Pretty
2 Skippa Ice Breaker
3 Flos Faroah

2D 1 Guy’s Dry Fling
2 Haydays Tiger
3 Mobetta Fame

3D 1 Double Frosted Drift
2 Just Lyka Frenchman
3 VfMoonshine Eddie

Futurity 1st Go
1D 1 BeachYaTo It
2 CtARoarring Buhbye
3 Dashin Nik
4 | Ain't Stole Nothin
2D 1 Fire Cats Bully Rey
2 Leave Your Legacy
3 Lady Wants Tequila
4 Honor Thy Chex Jp

Futurity 2nd Go
1D 1 BeachYaTo It

2 Turbo Jetz

3 Km Bye Bye Bad Guys
2D 1 Neons N Nylons

2 Gotta Hot Mama

3 Dashinthru Cowtown

Futurity Average Buy In
1D 1 Dual Flingin Pep 37
2 Neons N Nylons
2D 1 Leave Your Legacy
2 Dashinthru Cowtown

Derby 1st Go

1D 1 Everybodycallmesir
2 SrFame Has No Bull
3 Flos Faroah
4 Little Red Rosie
5 Tulees Famous

2D 1 Nicks Streak Ta Fame
2 Quick N Easy Dinero
3 One Jettin Jule
4 Fizzes Slick Design
5 Wy Peppy Fiesta

Derby 2nd Go
1D 1 Everybodycallmesir

January 28, 2025

Madi Gliege 17.927 $253
Holly Keller 17.985 $168
Jessica Baskin 18.040 $84
Lacey Lockard 31.815 $310
Emma Unruh 32.070 $238
Amber Boyd 32301 $173
Lily Hallett 32.817 $259
Reese Bryant 32.908 $199
Katie Youngren 33.066 $144
Jennifer Smith 33.845 $207
Paloma Alvarado 33.893 $159
Kylie Miler 33.991 $116
Deven Warren 34.998 $155
Marcia Enns 35.724 $119
Kylie Miler 36.471 587
Sara Mcclaine 38.889 $136
Holly Keller 41.792 $105
Elsa Flynn 15.967 $832
Ellie Hilvers 16.066 $639
Ava Walker 16.206 $464
Gwendolyn Dyer 16.667 $499
Paty Raine 16.780 $383
Gwendolyn Dyer 17.026 $279
Allyson Shiffrar 17.392 $333
Bella Stone 17.477 $255
Susie Gunter 17.568 $186
Michelle Silva 16.268 $459
Kelsey Hayden 16.298 $344
Emma Unruh 16.313 $229
Kelsey Hayden 16.514 $115
Mckena Faeth 17.483 $306
Lacey Lockard 17.571 $229
Deven Warren 18.053 $153
Dakota Alvernaz 18.065 $76
Michelle Silva 16.062 $247
Katie Mccaslan 16.344 $189
Katie Mccaslan 16.367 $138
Paloma Alvarado 17.214 $164
Teresa Bourgault 17.310 $126
Deven Warren 17.732 $92
Dakota Alvernaz 33.512 $121
Paloma Alvarado 33.893 $81
Lacey Lockard 34.626 $80
Deven Warren 34.998 $54
Emma Unruh 16.047 $505
Jennifer Dyer-Rohrer 16.111 $413
Ava Walker 16.206 $306
Kay Cochran 16.208 $199
Lynn Green 16.235 $107
Jennifer Wineman 17.072 $336
Taylor Wysong 17.129 $275
Lyndee Moser 17.170 $204
Christine Flock 17.372 $132
August Lamacchia 17.377 $71
Emma Unruh 16.023 $211
The Big N Continued on Page 11
10



The Big N Continued From Page 10

2 A Smooth Famous Gal Katie Pascoe 16.607 $162 2 Tuff Dealin Raeley Bays 16.583 $116
3 DashTa Be First Leigh Little 16.816 $118 3 Famous Caymus Briellen Ricotta 16.697 $85
2D 1 CmTakeYourLuvToTown  DevenWarren 17.030 $141 3D 1 Smart Lil Nitas Tcf Trinity Fleming 17.058 $101
2 Nicks Streak Ta Fame Jennifer Wineman 17.238 $108 2 White Lighting Shiner Macie Wiggins 17.149 $78
3 Fizzes Slick Design Christine Flock 17.246 $79 3 Mac Ava Walker 17.153 $56
S el RE
1D 1 Everybodycallmesir Emma Unruh 32.070 $202 3 Mes Blue Kin An)(li' B3 Fs) 26-714 542
2D 1 A Smooth Famous Gal Katie Pascoe 33.301 $80 G5 blue Ring bay )
2 (mTakeYourLuvToTown  DevenWarren 33.524 $54  InBetweeners 1st Go
1D 1 Rocket Like A G6 Lacey Lockard 16.033 $93
Youth 1st Go )
1D 1 Pistol Annie Stella Lawhorn 15.942 $445 § Eiﬁmrloc);algreaker Eﬁtc}flle:l:s }ggz gg
2 Everybodycallmesir Emma Unruh 16.047 $334 ppa | . IETIIVErs :
) . 2D 1 Thezebilastwarrior Auline Harris 16.740 $80
3 Impecable Rose Taya Martinez-Ruiz 16.200 $222
2 Almost A Goodbye Kelsey Hayden 16.759 $61
4 Flos Faroah Ava Walker 16.206 $111 3 LuversL Kelsev Havd 16.903 <44
2D 1 My Share Of Fame Claire Johnsen 16.508 $381 vers Lane clsey Hayden :
X . R 3D 1 Turnin Rugged Brooklyn Chapman 17.790 $123
2 Yy Miss Bonita Bee Macie Wiggins 16.513 $286 - .
: . . 4D 1 SIr Lil Present Jamie Bays 18.275 $52
3 Jm Dun It Twice Brodie Scoville 16.573 $191 3 Carmel Blaz Autumn La Macchi %172 $40
4 Sadie’s Secret Kinley Bolduc 16.608 $95 armel blaze utimn ta Macchia )
3D 1 Id Wanna Be Me Two Lyndee Moser 16.963 $254  InBetweeners 2nd Go
2 Mobetta Fame Gwendolyn Dyer 17.026 $159 1D 1 Rocket Like A G6 Lacey Lockard 15.782 $69
2 Peppys Lil Josie Jaylynn Aguilera 17.026 $159 2D 1 Turho Jetz Katie Mccaslan 16.344 $59
4 Famous Caymus Briellen Ricotta 17.050 $64 3D 1 Skippa First Kiss Ellie Hilvers 17.590 $40
4D 1 Skwyrl Vaunne Henderson 18.137 $191 .
. Seniors 1st Go
§ [B)L(;(;klyn mic;(gr;milzfstefams }gl?g s;gg 1D 1 Sr Fame Has No Bull Jennifer Dyer-Rohrer 16.111 $110
2 y Miranda Sabin 1 8. 258 548 2 TaWee Torres Charleen Ornellas 16.468 $74
- ’ 2D 1 Six By Design Denise Madsen 16.672 $159
Youth 2nd Go 3D 1 A Dare Spark Laurie Riolo 17.134 $63
1D 1 Everybodycallmesir Emma Unruh 16.023 $177 2 Jr Streakin Espuela Sherrie Jones 17.264 $42
2 Tf Cornbugs Lillian Allen 16.037 $136 .
- . Seniors 2nd Go
2031 ,I\BAr:)(alf[stone ls Back JTQthr): }Elift:nmg }gégg S?gg 1D 1 Jr Streakin Espuela Sherrie Jones 16.284 §75
’ yn Ry ’ 2D 1 Kg Whatdiduexpect Leslie Schur 16.987 $65

sing: Dash Ta Fame si 113 4
paM: Runaway Attitude™ ™ 2
Runa\vzy s1.105)

SEVEN SADDLE got your back!

We have several options available to help
YOU reach your fullest potential!

You'll be amazed how much a saddle can do for you!

SEVENSADDLE.COM

n Contact us on Facebook for more information!
BARREL RACING REPORT

c - www.SHININGMRANCH.com
January 28, 2025 1



https://www.sevensaddle.com
https://www.shiningmranch.com

$3.2 MILLION SIRE!

Congratulations!

#3 in the 2024 IPRA World Standings!
2" Round 2 IFR! 3° in
Average & 4" in Round 4!

IFR Earnings of $ 7,407

TF Famous Sparky
& Josie Thompson

3¢ 1st Go Derby & 6" 1D Sat Open
Brandons Barrel Bash!

earnings of $1,011 ‘

2025 FEE: $2,500 by =t

Eligibilities: Blue Collar Breeders, Breeders Challenge, Select Stallion Stakes, Royal Crown,

BRIF, Future Fortunes, MN Futurity, Comhusker, Colorado Classic, Big Eight (WelRaisefem? iem[&{Runkem!!
stanpiNG AT: Switzer-Hill Horses | 414 Daniel Road | Weatherford, TX | Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=61550292725364

*NEW Pink Buckle Stallion
*NEW Ruby Buckle Stallion

3 VA

BUCKLE STALLIONS

ArmedNFamous
Black Powderr
Blazzin The Way
BTR Moonflash
Chasin Misty

RETURNING'STALLIONS

A Blazin Dude

A Dash Ta Streak

A Guy With Proof

A Streak Of Fling
Aint Seen Nothin Yet
Al Cappone

As Good As Nick Gets
Best Advice

Bet Hesa Cat

Big Lew

Blackkout

Blazin Boss

Blazin Honor

Blazin Jetolena

Bola De Fuego

Born Ta Be A Cowboy
Born Ta Be Famous
BPH Theskyisthelimit
BR Golden Leader
Brace For Bernal
Briscosfrenchbullion
Bucks Hancock Dude
Bullseye Bullion
Cahill

California Cash 37
CFour A Darknight
Conn Creek

CR Rode Ta Fame

DM High Roller
Dollys Streaknbadger
Eddie Stinson

Epic Leader

Epically Famous

Famous Sierra
Feel The Sting
Fiddle And Steele
Fiestas Gotta Gun
First Down French
Flingin Jameson
Flingin Roses
Flinging Dinero
Foose

Forbez

Freckles Ta Fame
Freighttrain B
French Empire
Frenchstreaktovegas
Guys Canyon Moon
Heavenly Firewater
High Road Ta Fame
HP Dash Ta Fiesta
Im A Slick Guy
Ivory James
Jesscuzican

JL Dash Ta Heaven
JL Reddy To Charm
Jlos Ivory

Judge My Class
Just A Kool Boy
Just Winnin

KB ElL Tigre

KN Famous Czar
KVN Corona

LT Tres Ta Fame
Lucky Wonder Horse
MCM Ima Hoss

& @ moi e fiwn HAY-CHIX

WWW. THERUBYBUCKLE.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT

Coronado Cartel
Epic Rokstar

Fame Ta Corona
Fiestas Dynasty
Good Things Comin
Heza Firery Fling
HP HotRod

Menage A Tres
Metallic Cattack
Metallic Malice
Monsterr

Moscato Fame

MP King George

MP My Goodbye Stings
MP Sugeray

Mr Sassy Frenchman
Mr Shawne Tres

MS Trucoseix

NNN Firewater Alive
No Cash Back

No Pressure On Me
PC Redwood Manny
PCR Pink Cadillac
Pieorites

PYC Paint Your Wagon
Quahadi

RDC Seisshotsofffame
Repete Offender
Roarrr

Rockin W

RP Recoil N Strike

RR Mistakelly
Saddling At Sunrise
Shawne Bug Leo
Shawne Streakin Jet
Sheik Jean Fly HTT
Show Me The Buckles
Slick By Design

Slye By Design

SME One Of A Kind

||‘q(: L7 by
B B STRI D5l R

January 28, 2025

Lane Ninety Nine
Mr Soul
Swingers Kandy
TSH Pendleton

SR Industry Titan
Smooth Ivory
Sterlin Firewater
Stoli

Streakin Boon Dox
Sun Frosted Rocket
Technicolours
Tfouroverdrivinnfame
The Goodbye Lane
The Kandyman

The Kingsmen

The Money Depot
The Red Dasher
The Silk Streaker
This Guyz A Keeper
TKW Runaway Fame
Tomahawk N Firewate
Traffic Guy

Tres Fortunes

Tres Seis

Triple Vodka

Trump That
Turnpikers Wagon
Unbullyvable

Uncle D

Unrelenting Force
UR One Famous Rehel
Valiant Hero
Winners Version
Wolverrine

Xclusive Fame

"Indicates also a Pink Buckle Stallion

e
el



https://www.therubybuckle.com

A

) 2025
e [ALLIONS

A Blazm Dude
Adios Pantalones

Aint Seen Vegas Yet
ArmedNFamous

Black Powderr

Blazin Sugar Daddy

Caliente Firewater
Captain Underpants

Deking Of Flings

Duude

EF Eurus Ta Fame
Excalibur37

Face The Facts Guyz
Fame Ta Corona
Famous Sierra

Feel The Flo

Feel The Sting
Feelin The Fame

BARREL RACING REPORT

Firewater Lane
Flingin Roses

French Empire

Good Candy P
Guns In Roses
Heza Fiery Fling
HP Dash Ta Fiesta

Jaguarr

Lucky Wonder Horse
Makin Dark Money
MCM Ima Hoss
Metallic Malice

MP King George

MP My Goodbye Stings
Mr Sassy Frenchman
MR Shawne Tres

MS Trucoseix

NNN Firewater Alive

YOUNGGUNSLEAGUE.COM

January 28, 2025

PCR Pink Cadillac
Pilots Moonflash
RCH Red Streakin

RF Back For the Cash
RLC Shake N Bake
Roarrr

Sawyers Game Changer
Shawne Streakin Jet

Slye By Design
Something Epic

SR Industry Titan

TM Goodbye Design

Wolverrine



https://www.younggunsleague.com

BLAZIN JETOLENA

FEEL THE STING

|

LUCKY WONDER HORSE MENAGE ATRES

PC REDWOOD MANNY PCR PINK CADILLAC

NO PRESSURE ON ME

SLYEBYDESIGN  SMEONEOFAKIND SR INDUSTRY TITAN

ADIOSS " ARMEDNFAMOUS

& GA?' mokFim fia HAY-CHIX

BARREL RACING REPORT

FRECKLES TAFAME

o] | s
BT
METALLIC MALICE

CHASIN MISTY

~ DMHIGHROLLER

EPIC LEADER

L i/ . H 15;
—l-,r_'h

=i

FRENCH EMPIRE HPDASH TAFIESTA  JLDASH TAHEAVEN

L

MOSCATO FAME MP KING GEORGE ~ MP MY GOODBYE STINGS

ROARRR B SHAWNE BUG LEO SHA‘-‘NE STREAKN JET SHEIK JEAN FLY HTT

STREAKIN BOON DOX THE GOODBYE LANE TRAFFIC GUY TRES SEIS

EPICROKSTAR FAME TA CééONﬂ

Dechra
Eqline

2 s G
PINKBUCKLE.COM

January 28, 2025

KVN CORONA.

MS TRUCOSEIX

SLICK BY DESIGN

WINNERS VERSION

FIESTAS DYNASTY



https://www.pinkbuckle.com

Now Enrolled in the
YOUNG GUNS LEAGUE!

fululalound
1= BISH

Judge Cash x RC Back In Black (Ninety Nine Guldrnme}l

YOUNG GUNS

* The American Contender
Round CHAMPION

* Multiple Arena Record Holder

e WPRA Rodeo CHAMPION
e Badlands Circuit Finalist
¢ Futurity CHAMPION

.

2025 FEE: $2,000

ELIGIRILITIES: Young Guns League, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders, Diamond Classic, Future Fortunes,
Select Stallion Stakes, Colorado Classic, MN Futurity, Grid Iron Futurity, Homegrown Classic

Owned by:
Ryan & Fonda Melby - fonda556@gmail.com - 701.210.0979
Standing at: - Backus, MIN
www.MILESTONE-EQUINE.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025
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Dusky Lynn Hall Wins Xtreme Mini Million, Banks $34K

By Julie Mankin

She’s still at it. Dusky Lynn Hall’s still breaking arena records and
childhood earnings tecords. Her mom estimates the 11-year-old
raked in $90,000 this month alone.

Instead of heading back to Texas after winning the Ameri-
can Rodeo’s Western Regional Finals in Las Vegas on Ain’t Seen
Famous Yet (“Wally”), Hall and her mother, also named Dusky,
stopped in Phoenix for Buckeye’s NBHA race and Queen Creek’s
Xtreme Million Open 5D. The Xtreme race is where the fifth-grad-
et banked $34,442 on four of the five horses she ran.

The three-day race kicked off Jan. 22 at Horseshoe Park in
Queen Creek, and was open to the world. You had to enter the
Open to enter all the sidepots, which included the Mini Million (you
could enter multiple times for $500 each), Bonus Bucks (an equal-
payout 5D with .6-second splits) and Over N Under 3D (for riders
under 17 ot over 50).

On Thursday in Queen Creek, 18-year-old Jordynn Knight broke
the arena record with the only sub-15-second run that’s ever been
clocked in Horseshoe Park. Knight’s horse, 9-year-old Heza Swift
Spyder, has more than $400,000 in lifetime earnings.

But that record was smashed by almost a tenth when Hall and
Wally broke it Saturday, posting a smoking 14.880 that not only won
the Xtreme Mini Million — worth $7,845 — but also Saturday’s Open
and three sidepots.

Wally, also 11, is by the Frenchmans Guy/Dash Ta Fame product
Ain’t Seen Nothin Yet. He’s already reached $776,381 in lifetime
earnings plus over $100,000 more unreported to QData. But on
Friday, Wally ran an uncharacteristic half-second off. So he and his
little rider did some heavy exhibitioning late that night after 550
runners, to get it right. When a bystander marveled at why the Halls
would time-only their world-beater after the race, Dusky explained
that he hadn’t worked up to their standards.

“He has a 70-pound jockey and he needs reminded that he can’t
pull on her,” Dusky said. “He needs to go where he’s supposed to
go. All horses need reminding.”

In Queen Creek, the alley is super narrow and the holding pen
is left of that. It meant the mouth of the alley could easily shoot
right-handed horses too straight at the first barrel.

“It was too tight for him to make that turn, as hard as he runs,”
Dusky said. “He bowed off the first two barrels as a result. I had
explained to Dusky Lynn that I thought she should hug the left side
of the alley, but she hadn’t understood and made a circle instead.
She’s only 11.”

So, that night, Mom had Daughter follow her footsteps. They
worked on actually running toward the second barrel before allow-
ing Wally to drift back to the right. When Kelly Conrado walked
up to Dusky Lynn the next morning to advise her to ride wider, it
was the exact thing she’d practiced. And it worked — to the tune of
a new arena record and $19,650 spread out over nine checks for
Wally’s two runs.

“It didn’t feel any faster than the .4 he ran the day before,” said
Dusky Lynn, who won Saturday’s 1D by almost three-tenths over
Knight. “I didn’t think he would clock like that. He was really ner-
vous in the back, so I didn’t think that would happen.”

It seems fitting that the Palomino Horse Breeders Heritage
Foundation called the Hall family to ask if they’d mind an induction
of Wally into their Hall of Fame.

In Queen Creek, on Dusky Lynn’s other palomino that runs to
the left, 12-year-old Troublenvtlooksogood (“Dexter”) by First
Down French, she had a 15.234 to place eighth in the Mini Mil-
lion, second in Thursday’s Open and place in three sidepots to earn
$5,503. The Halls reckon he’d have cut a half-second off that in his
Saturday run, but barely tipped a can leaving it.

On her new horse out of Kansas they bought from Lisa Kisner,
Dusky Lynn had clocked three 17.0-second runs in Buckeye a week
eatlier to win the average ahead of NIR barrel racer Kathy Grimes.

BARREL RACING REPORT

XTREME QUEEN CREEK CHAMPION
Aint Seen Famous Yet & Dusky Lynn Hall

Sun Frost
Frenchmans Guy

Frenchmans Lady

Aint Seen Nothin Yet

Dash Ta Fame
51113

Smart N Sixy
5189

Smart N Famous
5189

Aint Seen Famous Yet

2014 Palomino Gelding

Chicks Beduino
51104

Royal Down Dash
A Nasty Chick s

(8 Folk Dancer
Rosie Folk Dancer 5196

5193 Laughing Rose

Rider/Owner: Dusky Lynn Hall; Breeder: Joshua & Kaylee Little

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Dusky Lynn Hall

Aint Seen Famous Yet “Wally”

gim: Cameron Schoneberg short-shanked three-piece

sapoLe: Master “The Dusky Lynn” —a 10-inch hybrid

sappLE PAD: Saddle Right

LEG GEAR: Iconoclast

sHoeNG: Steel rims on front, bare hind feet

reen: Seminole’s Wellness Sport Horse

Hav: free choice alfalfa and 3-acre pasture

suppLemeNTs: TLC Animal Nutrition’s Flex Fuel and Equi-Bone; Valley Vet's
apple electrolytes; Equinety, MVP’s Mega-Cell; Succeed oral paste and

Its Royal Time

GastroGard as needed

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Halls own a coldwater salt spa, an Equiscope and a Bemer.
TRAINING/ CONDITIONING REGIMEN: Dusky Lynn long-trots or lope circles on all

her horses daily; Dusky rides each periodically to check for softness and
soundness. Wally needs an exhibition at each new venue to trot through
and look around.

spoNsors: Badwater Tack, Cold Creek Equine Spa, Equinety, Fastest Time
Wins, FLAIR Strips, Good Juju Products, Healthy Equine Therapy, Iconodlast,
If Branded Clothing, Kahm (BD Qil, Master Saddles, Med-Vet Pharmaceuti-
cals (MVP), Metrix Logistics Group, Outlaw Equine, PHT Magnetics, ReCelle-
rate’s EquiFlow, Rodeo Bum, Saddle Right, Seminole Feed, Signature Stall
Mats, Succeed, That Others May Live (TOML) Hemp, The Hat Store, TLC's
Equi-Bone, Valley Vet Supply, Western Dove Custom Tack

On the tougher approach in Queen Creek, they got by first and
second for a 15.4 worth $2,633. The 11-year-old Tres Seis grand-
son, Rakin In A Fortune (“Chino”), has a different, stiffer style and
Dusky Lynn is still figuring out spacing and angles.

On her 8-year-old A Streak Of Fling daughter KD Baby Driver
(“Enzo”), Dusky Lynn caught barrels on runs of 15.2 and 15.3 to
leave a lot more money on the table in Queen Creek.

But she went ahead and placed on a third palomino. Dusky Lynn
and her mom were staying in Camp Verde with Tonya Wiertzema,

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 18
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Xtreme Queen Creek Continued From Page 17
whose stud, 10-year-old Frenchmans Magic Mike, also got a ride

from the little girl. Having only exhibitioned him twice and ran him
in Buckeye, Dusky Lynn took the stud to times of 15.2 and 15.3,
which earned another $6,656 on the weekend. Will the Frenchmans
Guy/Dash Ta Fame stallion spend any mote time with Halls?

“I only have a five-horse trailer,” exclaims Dusky, who’s sticking
around Phoenix until the Royal Crown in Buckeye in February, and
rides Dusky Lynn’s six horses every other day to ensure they’re soft
and responsive.

To win on so many horses requires a special feel, and Dusky
Lynn’s mom says that’s what lets her daughter seamlessly win on
each of them.

“I never tell her to do this or do that on them,” said Dusky.

“It’s her feel. Sometimes it takes her a couple runs, but she figures
out when to rate — her timing is impeccable. I think it’s Godsent,
because lots of adults never get that kind of feel. She has spent
countless hours in the saddle.”

Little Dusky Lynn randomly runs each horse in different bridles
to see how they respond, and she’s picked up things from everyone
she’s ridden with, including Ashley Schafer, Stephanie Fryar and,
she was hoping this week, Conrado.

But her mama is also very deliberate about shopping for horses.
A new purchase for the tiny cowgitl must, first of all, be easy to ride

Xtreme Queen Creek // Jan. 22-25, 2025, Queen Creek, AZ

Mini Million

1D 1 Aint Seen Famous YetK Dusky Lynn Hall 14.880 $7,845
2 Heza Swift Spyder Jordynn Knight 14.975 $6,605
3 Kg Just Money Kathy Grimes 15.079 $5,778
4 Heza Swift Spyder Jordynn Knight 15.146 $4,956
5 Slingshot Lane Morgan Beckstrom 15.162 $3,922
6 Hes Got Cat Style Taylor Armenta 15.198 $2,889

Come See us at the KINDER CUP - Tunica, MS
rancer cue  February 3-8, 2025

LIVESTOCK
INSURERS, INC.

Our Business-lnsurance. . .
God's Business-Assurance

WE OFFER:
» FULL Mortality, Theft

- includes colic surgery
& 12 month extension

« Major Medical & Surgic

« Infertility

- Commercial General Liabilit)
- Farm & Ranch

« Immediate Coverage

« Payment Plans

Roger Kimbrough - roger@wilkinslivestock.com
www.WilkinsLivestock.com - 800.826.9441

=

Specializing in livestock insurance since 1980!

BARREL RACING REPORT

Xtreme Queen Creek Notes:

« Aint Seen Famous Yet & Dusky Lynn Hall won another $19,650
this weekend with their Xtreme Million Queen Creek Champi-
onship!

« According to QStallions Aint Seen Famous Yet was at LTE of
$776,381 prior to this weekend. With their money from the
weekend added in Aint Seen Famous Yet is at $796,031 in LTE!!

and require no off-reining, pulling, extra sitting or kicking. Because
those kind “keep your confidence up,” Dusky said. A new horse
must also be good in the alley, with a good handle and soft in the
face.

As for all the new venues this year, Dusky Lynn has been doing
this now for five seasons, and says she absolutely loves to travel.
There are lots of firsts — including the first time she learned to
deposit her own checks.

“After Queen Creek, we were driving back to the place we’re
staying and she spilled her drink all over this huge check,” said
Dusky, laughing. “I said, quick, before the ink runs, get my phone
and make that deposit! She didn’t know how. But she does now!”

7 YaWright Adyson Wright 15.215 $2,062

8 Troublenvrlooksogood Dusky Lynn Hall 15.234 $1,856

9 Latte Ditto Tabitha Dyal 15.245 $1,653
10 Sd Jitterbugs Burnin Maddie Thomas 15.273 $1,447
11 Ima Girl Fame Jordan Bailey 15.278 $1,240
12 Frenchmans Magic Mike Dusky Lynn Hall 15.282 $1,033
13 Kg Just Money Kathy Grimes 15.301 $894
2D 1 Oliver Cromwell Kaiden Ayres 15.392 $6,903

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 19

DASH TA FAME x ON A BUNNY s1 108, ON A HIGH 51 113

a9 Mjﬁ:-ﬁ‘wia Fions

Wins $340 at Xtreme 4 y
Million Queen Creek, AZ! =

i\

2025 FEE: $3,000

LIMITED BOOK

Royal Crown, Roy n Canada, Grid Iron, VGBRA, Top Shelf Bre { Bred Program

stanning a1: Pride Fa Coleman, OK = www.PRIDE-FABRMS.com

WP P e

STALLION/BREEDING I R * bryel@ zesterra.com
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2 Wood Bring Bullion Shannon Griffin 15.393 $5,812
3 Hp Winning Angel Kelsey Treharne 15.400 $5,085 REME Q“EEN CREEK RESERVE CHAMPION
4 Aint Seen Famous Yet Dusky Lynn Hall 15.426 $4,361 ; ;
5 Famous George’s Speed Madison Bean 15.431 $3,452 Heza Swift Sp der & Jordynn nght
6 The P‘retty Mess Jaime H!nton Anderson  15.436 $2,542 . Lesinter House
7 YzEdie Stinson Jayme Fish 15.448 §1,815 Lanes Leinster ™
8 The Pretty Mess Jaime Hinton Anderson ~ 15.454 $1,633 51101 ;
9 Rakin In A Fortune Dusky Lynn Hall 15.461 $1,455 The Goodbve Lane Lanes Star Miss
10 JI Barrista Dally Taylor 15467 91273 o 10720
11 Ima Girl Fame Jordan Bailey 15.477 $1,091 Swift Goodbye D?%] fafame
12 Cm Watin On Lane Gracie Beckstrom 15.489 $909 N y S
13 Kissa Goodbye Kaecee Knight 15.497 $787 Flgessta OnThe Fly
3D 1 Shawnee Rose Caitlyn Wood 15.882 $6,276 . sl
2 Heza Rocket Train Randi Holliday 15.883 $5,284 Heza SWIft Spyder
3 RsQuervo Breely Green 15.887 $4,622 2016 Sorrel Gelding
4 Mp Get Ther Money Jana Perry 15.888 $3,964 Bully Bullion
5 Shes Packin Dynamite Kandice Eiter 15.889 §3,138 Bf Heza Hot Shot 104
6 Miss Iron Eyes Doc Charlee Karsten 15.895 $2,311 5186 Bikini M .
7 RarJenna Hill Shawnalee Hinkins 15.896 $1,650 sl I96InI emones
8 Little Moe Vodka Korie Ann Ford 15.897 $1,485 Coops Glory ) )
9 Magnolia Moonshine Dally Taylor 15.900 §1,240 Six To Five
9 Dam Fabulous Amy Adams 15.900 $1,240 Coops Panzy 112
11 Slicker Than That Velvet Allen 15.901 $992 Panees Brown Jet
12 DibsOn A Frenchgirl Danielle Winn 15.909 5827 Rider/ Owner: Jordynn Knight; Breeder: Clay Peck
13 Monster Express Mariah Morgan 15910 §715 . .
4D 1 Jestafamusfrenchgirl Dallas Bauer 16383 $5,202 12 Sh.FlremthefastIane Amy Jo Reisdorfer 15.728 $199
1 My Boy Lollipop Sami Jo Sartin 16383 55,200 13 SeisCorona Megan Sprague 15739 5172
3 Doc Fame And Liberty Cindy Reynolds 16.384 54,160 3D 1 Black Gold Biankus Brylee Banning 15.975 $1,373
4 Epic Sunburn Audrey Averill 16,386 $3.568 2 A Famous Princeskate Eden Machabee 15.982 $1,156
5 FtfTibbies Mancan Kelly Conrado 16.390 $2,824 3 N(_)tQune As Suen Je”.' Duce 15992 1,011
6 Md Oakie Bars Lisa Bontecou 16.420 $2,080 4 Mlghty Corona Loqk Connqe Grantz 16.019 $868
7 Watch N Rio Rock Hailey Reinhardt 16.431 $1.485 5 Sq Jitterbugs Burnin Maddlg Thomas 16.020 $687
8 Jh Big City Goodbye Taylor Armenta 16.435 §1,336 6 {‘AA'SteI; CashVFJo Euby ng(r;tfoot 16.044 9506
9 She's Smashinly Smoth Penny Conway 16.436 $1,190 71 Am Pretty Woman °”"|"eG fantz 16.045 9361
10 Casadys Cadbury Fame Kaylee Eiter 16.452 §1,042 8 RsQuervo Breely Green 16.049 9325
11 Shezno One Trick Pony Sierra Bryan 16.455 $893 9 Oh Here KI'(tty Kitty Jayme Fish 16051 9271
12 Smokums Tuf Miss Cindy Thomas 16.471 §744 9 BettyBucks Amber Moore 16051 5271
13 Hopeful Money Maker Cory Fisk 16.478 $644 11 Amr Chic My !)ry Fire Skye MI!|€I’ 16.062 3207
5D 1 Rgr Bacardi Hill Shawnalee Hinkins 16930 4335 12 DocsFlashy Fiesta Becca Gilley 16070 9181
1 Mr Mayberry Jessica Killian 16.930 $4335 13 French Dash Ta Shine Ele Hop . 16.074 $157
3 Md Oakie Bars Lisa Bontecou 16.954 $3,467 4D 15umFun Cat Dedra Warwick 16.494 91,138
4 My Boy Lollipop Sami Jo Sartin 16.962 $2.973 1 Ms Qashn Breeze Denim Wilson 16.494 $1,138
5 T Four Chicks Fame Jessica Killian 16964 2353 3 ComininHot Amy Stoltzfus 16.495 3910
6 So Dashin Tothe Disco Meghan Mills 16.987 $1.733 4 ItsaTaco Tuesday Bentlyeann Brunelle 16.510 $781
7 Guys Time To Collect Nicole Banning 16.994 §1,237 5 Too Muchfame Tarryn Lee 16524 %18
8 Mv Boons Bar Tammi Grossheim 16.99 $1.113 6 Fif Fame Luck N Coin Terena Ream 16.525 $455
9 Ev Marthas Solid Guy Jessica Newcomb 17.003 $992 7 Mk Memory fLang Kate Mckemy 16.528 9325
10 Bita Playboy Serenity Stewart 17.008 $868 8 SmokumsTu Miss Cindy Thlon}as 16.532 9292
11 Carrizmatic CJ. Vondette 17.012 §744 9 Fame Fire Amy Stoltzfus 16.537 9260
12 Vf Lena Stinson Kay(ee Delange 17013 5620 10 ngs GOld N G|0 Ebony KlerSter? Pettus 16538 $228
13 Coats Firewater Bug (arlee Hays 17.053 $536 11 Helluva Hula Chance Sarah Sjem 16.568 $195
12 Ws Merri My Fury Eden Machabee 16.569 $163
Thursday Open 13 Jm French Tamale Becca Gilley 16.570 $141
1D 1 Heza Swift Spyder Jordynn Knight 14.975 $3,576 5D1 Fr?d d Cash Cle.rlra Bor((jjen 16.985 1,030
2 Frenchmans Magic Mike Dusky Lynn Hall 15.282 $3,01 2 Bsf Beda Honor My Cas Hailey Anderson 16988 9867
3 Yz Edie Stinson Jayme Fish 15.363 $2.634 3 Lh A Smooth Success (arlly Tpdd 17.006 $759
2D 1 Kissa Goodbye Kaecee Knight 15.497 §1,511 4 EOEChO ﬁblgmLVerhagen 17.009 %651
2 Wph Buzzed Up Latte Becca Gilley 15.509 §1,272 > Lobo eese Genta 17.010 9515
3 Judge Robin Hood Skye Miller 15.528 $1.113 6 Sheza French O Toole Stac.yTucker 17.022 $379
4 Streak Ta Fling Karen Gleason 15.553 $954 7 Hoots Jr Fame Jessica Walpole 17.061 $271
5 Runnin Ron Jordynn Knight 15.558 §755 § Laredo Alex Foshee 17.062 9244
6 Ae Fabulous Fame Haley Wolfe 15.574 $556 9 Rt Miss Drifter 315 Olivia Riveras 17.077 $217
7 Sadies Ace In The Hole Tarryn Lee 15.610 $397 10 Maverick Ninetynine Nikki Nickolson 17.086 $190
8 Speed Version Jeannette Etchebarne 15.630 $357 n G,UKh . Alex Foshee 17.099 5163
9 FsWings Of A Dove Cindy Stewart 15.673 $318 12 Ialntgfraldofnoghost Rachel Brgoks 17.101 $127
10 Latte Ditto Tabitha Dyal 15.688 $279 12 Special Ta Fame Cooper Wills 17.101 $127
11 RgrReina Shawnalee Hinkins 15.709 $239 Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 23
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NEXT-GEN

OF EVENT MANAGEMENT
& USER EXPERIENCE

©

EA | OVER
160,000
ENTRIES
PROCESSED
Easy Barrel & IN 2023

Racing/NBHA TX 15

WCRA

3~ MBS Productions

REBATE PROGRAMS

HORSE DATA

FREE JACKPOT EXTENSIVE REPORTING,
MANAGEMENT

FEATURES, AND TRACKING
FUNCTIONALITY

...AND SO MUCH MORE!
REACH OUT TO US TO SEE HOW WE CAN HELP YOU.

CLIENT

Ta'

“Working with NextGen has been an asolute
life saver. It has really automated a lot of our
processes and eliminated hours of manual
work.”

TEXAS BEST ROPE HORSE FUTURITY

fRoNc]

NextGenRodeo.com
Q203-287-7852 ext. 4
infoengrodeo.com

ABOUT THE

NextGen Rodeo is a cutting edge mabile
application dedicated to revolutionizing the
rodeo and western industry. By leveraging
advanced technology, the app offers an
advanced entry system including preferences,
real-time results, complete event
management, rider and horse stats, and media
features for rodeo enthusiasts, athletes, and
organizers alike.
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Congratulations'

WINNING 1st Round Bracket 1
Ft. Worth Stock Show & Rodeo!
QUALIFY TO THE SEMIFINALS!

earning $2,425

* 2024 Co-Reserve Chéﬁ{pn
Horse of the Year!

* 3 in the 2024 NFR Average!

Frenchstreaktovegas x Happy To Run Em, Firewaterontherocks

LIFETIME EARNINGS NOW
[ /ff’" D _ OO0 L

2025 FEE: $3,500 // Standing at: Switzer-Hill Horses - Weatherford, TX
Breeding info: Jeff Switzer - 620.408.5427 // Owned by: LaTricia Duke - 325.660.3452

LT

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.facebook.com/dmhighroller

SON OF BRAZIL'S
#1 LEADING BARREL SIRE

VICTORY FLY VM

OUT OF TINY MARTHA JEAN
(MARTHAS SIX MOONS)

CONSISTENT 16 SECOND
STANDARD PATTERN SPEED

THE ULTIMATE OUTCROSS
2014 SORREL STALLION

STANDING AT

SELECT HORSES. LLC.

OWNED BY

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.soloselecthorses.com

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued From Page 19

Friday Open 3 Fabulous Deb Bailee Stanton 16.114 $1,448
1D 1 Kg Just Money Kathy Grimes 15.079 $2,455 4 Reyzinaboon Sierra Bryan 16.115 $1,241
2 Troublenvrlooksogood Dusky Lynn Hall 15.234 $2,068 5 Oh Here Kitty Kitty Jayme Fish 16.117 $983

3 Ima Girl Fame Jordan Bailey 15.278 $1,810 6 Riptide Rider Katie Weese 16.120 $723

4 Essential Queen Shannon Griffin 15.304 $1,551 7 Ima Boy Gator Joie Smith 16.124 $517

5 Latte Ditto Tabitha Dyal 15.336 $1,228 8 Expresslane Ta Fame Cathy Ruiz 16.126 $440

6 Yz Edie Stinson Jayme Fish 15.378 $904 8 BaeBug Kaiden Ayres 16.126 $440

7 Oliver Cromwell Kaiden Ayres 15.392 $646 10 Shd Cfour Doxstinson Kelly Conrado 16.131 $362

8 Wood Bring Bullion Shannon Griffin 15.393 $581 11 Flashin Bills Jana Bean 16.138 $310

9 Aint Seen Famous Yet Dusky Lynn Hall 15.426 $517 12 Boonscootinboogey Lisa J Fernandes 16.140 $258
10 VfGot A Light Eddie Kylie Wells 15.436 $453 13 Jet N By Yawl Kate Brofft 16.156 $224
11 The Pretty Mess Jaime Hinton Anderson  15.454 $387 14 Sparkle My Stilletos Jordin Little 16.158 $200
12 JI Barrista Dally Taylor 15.467 $323 15 Ff Caught Er Blazin Skye Miller 16.165 $181
13 Cm Watin On Lane Gracie Beckstrom 15.489 $280 4D 11Am Pretty Woman Corinne Grantz 16.583 $1,768
14 Beter Watchthis Guyz Wendy Platts 15.499 $250 2 Jessie Robbin Banks Dawn Hoselton 16.585 $1,489
15 Sgl Etta James Kelsey Treharne 15.502 $226 3 Frenchmans Daintycat Amy Smith 16.588 $1,303
2D 1 Fame Folly Five Susan Siggins 15.580 $2,161 4 Hula Mula Money Man Kalena Webb 16.595 $1,117
2 Sjr Bettin Diamonds Carli Achziger 15.596 $1,820 5 Kings Gold N Glo Ebony Kiersten Pettus 16.596 $884

3 Sockie Shot Ta Fame Kristin Weaver Brown 15.597 $1,592 6 Rockin Goodbye Stacy Glause 16.600 $651

4 Wink Ta Fame Randi Holliday 15.600 $1,365 7 Quicks Last One Grace Rooks 16.618 $465

5 Slingshot Lane Morgan Beckstrom 15.603 $1,081 8 Porsche By Design Addy Odom 16.621 $419

6 Sbc Eddie Set Go Allie Lasalle-Lacey 15.604 $796 9 Diamonds Playgun Leanne Wolfe 16.622 $372

7 EllaLane Leigh Parker 15.605 $568 10 HcFrenchlady In Red Aspen Cok 16.632 $326

8 Phoebe Lane Jordan Bassett 15.607 $512 11 Legend Of Lena Lilliana Moreno 16.633 $279

9 Go Firewater Stormy Kiersten Pettus 15.639 $455 12 Per Leinster Man Chelsie Cabaniss 16.647 $232
10 Charlie Flaming Boot Taylor Armenta 15.646 $398 13 Firen Lil Flit Kensley Mulvey 16.648 $202
11 Gonna Sting Ya Brooklyn Stallone 15.660 $341 14 liggn For Cash Shayna Forbes 16.653 $180
12 Tk Stealn Your Money Hannah Block 15.669 $284 15 Moon Frost Frenchy Fawn Molyneux 16.656 $162
13 Rs Quervo Breely Green 15.677 $247 5D 1 Marshmallow Scarlett Chapman 17.080 $1,473
14 Sassy Stinson Jenna Duhon 15.688 $220 2 My Boy Lollipop Sami Jo Sartin 17.114 $1,241
15 Betty Bucks Amber Moore 15.704 $199 3 Flitin Superstar Kelli Garcia 17.122 $1,086
3D 1 Scarletts Royal Star Markie Mcleod-Lee 16.085 $1,964 4 Missy Caro Heather Winterton 17.133 $931
2 EzBayBoy Melissa Perez 16.088 $1,655 Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 24

Congratulations!

Jwgﬁ;z’;g/

Wins 1D Sunday Open of
Central 4D Barrel Race!
earning

cm*ne-r.l h', Brad &L ]\ath ]\nig:h.l
Reserve CHAMPION Xtreme
Million Queen Creek,

@ne Strang Relationship
atl & fime!l

19/ Years
Experience!

FULL SERVICE LIVESTOCK INSURANCE AGENCY
Mut‘tdll ~, & Related Ce

'QPE ) EN

h Ta Fame x Speedy Pefitti, Lanes Leinster

Stud Fee $2,000

CALL MARVIN TAVAREZ TODAY (877) 269:-8960

marvin@gethorseinsurance.com

WWW.GETHORSEINSURANCE.COM
BARREL RACING REPORT

es, Diamond Classic. BRIF & OK Bred Program

Sarah Zaleski * Tuttle, OK « 405.202.8380 + www.SarahZaleski.com
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Xtreme Queen Creek Continued From Page 23

5 Tex Can Dash

6 The Good Intention

7 Ddd Streakinfirewater

8 Wy Money Man

9 Pass Em Hawk

9 Ks Katies Fancy Fame
11 Sky High Diva
11 Kickstart My Hardt
13 The Platinum Cat
14 Chexout My Alter Ego
15 Feather

Saturday Open
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet
2 Heza Swift Spyder
3 Slingshot Lane
4 Hes Got Cat Style
5 YaWright
6 Latte Ditto
7 Sd Jitterbugs Burnin
8 KgJust Money
9 Frenchmans Magic Mike
2D 1 Hp Winning Angel
2 Rsl A Royal Lady
3 Famous George’s Speed
4 The Pretty Mess
5 Yz Edie Stinson
6 Lion In Jules
7 Rakin In A Fortune
8 Ima Girl Fame
9 Sockie Shot Ta Fame
10 JdLeo
11 Booker Bordeaux
12 Famous Wyatt Earp
13 Charlie Flaming Boot
14 EllaLane
15 ZsaZsa
16 Rosy Fortune
17 RgrReina
3D 1 Rs Quervo
1 Ws Merri My Fury
3 Mp Get Ther Money
4 Rgr Jenna Hill
5 Miss Iron Eyes Doc
6 Famous Judge Lucy K3
7 The Love Jet
8 Streakin Justice
9 Bmr Cherry Rose
10 Ima Boy Gator
11 Famous French Drifter
12 Moolala
12 Dh Sho Duchess
14 Abbey Road
15 Mp I'm Full Of Drift
16 Gonna Sting Ya
17 Ms Dashn Breeze
4D 1 Jestafamusfrenchgirl
2 Mighty Corona Look
3 Cherry Bellini
4 Lookin Fancy Dallas
5 VfNatural Woman
6 She’s Smashinly Smoth
7 Casadys Cadbury Fame
8 Shezno One Trick Pony
9 Crome N Sugar
8 Ddd Streakinfirewater
11 Reyzinaboon

BARREL RACING REPORT

Alexis Banks
Marcie Wilson
Cindy Grainger
Kathy Campbell
Paige Bruins
Jeannie Moody
Angelina Smith
Allison Hardt
(arrie Zenkawich
Shayden Tryon
Dayne Peralta

Dusky Lynn Hall
Jordynn Knight
Morgan Beckstrom
Taylor Armenta
Adyson Wright
Tabitha Dyal
Maddie Thomas
Kathy Grimes
Dusky Lynn Hall
Kelsey Treharne
Taylor Miniat
Madison Bean
Jaime Hinton Anderson
Jayme Fish
Amberleigh Moore
Dusky Lynn Hall
Jordan Bailey
Kristin Weaver Brown
Megan Albrecht
Jaime Hinton Anderson
Jana Bean

Taylor Armenta
Leigh Parker
(C.J.Vondette
Shelby Rita
Shawnalee Hinkins
Breely Green

Eden Machabee
Jana Perry
Shawnalee Hinkins
Charlee Karsten
Joie Smith

Sagelie Walchli
Kathy Grimes
Ashlyn Mccleve
Joie Smith

Sarah Gorospe
Jaida Woody
Jeanette Scott
Timi Lickley

Rylee Cooper-Christman
Brooklyn Stallone
Denim Wilson
Dallas Bauer
Corinne Grantz
Becca Gilley
Heather Winterton
Missy Lyn Nelissen
Penny Conway
Kaylee Eiter

Sierra Bryan

Kyla Simmons
Cindy Grainger
Sierra Bryan

17.151
17.155
17.176
17.184
17.201
17.201
17.204
17.204
17.209
17.210
17.228

14.880
15.146
15.162
15.198
15.215
15.245
15.273
15.301
15.346
15.400
15421
15.431
15.436
15.448
15.454
15.461
15.477
15.544
15.564
15.566
15.572
15.575
15.579
15.593
15.594
15.603
15.887
15.887
15.888
15.896
15.897
15.899
15.905
15.907
15.920
15.934
15.938
15.939
15.939
15.942
15.945
15.953
15.958
16.383
16.401
16.402
16.414
16.427
16.436
16.452
16.455
16.455
16.457
16.458

$737 12 Nick Hot Wired Me
$542 13 Shez Flitin Famous
$387 14 Frisky Fresca
§349 15 Lobo
$291 16 Hopeful Money Maker
$291 17 Tuff Ladys Frenchman
$213 5D 1 There Comesnusparkle
$213 2 Bff Guys A Lil Smart
$168 3 Bardella’s First Cash
$150 4 Sh Slickssupereffort
$135 5 Snazzy Lil Dash

6 Lovey Six Moon

7 JjLittle Big Man

$3,097 8 Mp Fendi For Dinero
$2,607 9 Kodak Memories
$2,282 10 Fire Money Talks
$1,956 11 Fiesta Luna

$1,548 12 Monty

$1,141 13 Md Oakie Bars

$815 14 Topaz And Moonshine
$733 15 My Boy Lollipop
$651 16 So Dashin Tothe Disco

$2,278 16 Clutch

$1,918

$1,679  Bonus Bucks

$1,439 1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet
$1,138 1 Heza Swift Spyder

$840 3 Heza Swift Spyder

$599 4 Slingshot Lane

$539 5 Hes Got Cat Style

$479 6 YaWright

$419 7 Troublenvrlooksogood
$359 8 Latte Ditto

$300 9 Ima Girl Fame

$260 10 Frenchmans Magic Mike
§232 11 LatteDitto

$209 12 Frenchmans Magic Mike
$191 2D 1 Cm Watin On Lane

$175 2 Kissa Goodbye

$1,908 3 Beter Watchthis Guyz
$1,908 4 Technistones

$1,526 5 YaWright

$1,308 6 Flingin Dinero
$1,035 7 Blazin Spitfire

$763 8 Smart (atalina

$545 9 Streak Ta Fling

$490 10 Runnin Ron

$436 11 Booker Bordeaux

$381 12 Ae Fabulous Fame

$326 3D 1 Legacy’s Gift Of Gold
$255 2 Dandy’s Dashing Dynamo
§255 3 Witr Double Shot Of Lena
21 4 Eph Streakin Toro

$190 5 My Jeans In Blue Grass
$173 6 Oh Here Kitty Kitty

$159 7 Riptide Rider

$1,864 8 Chips Ahoy
$1,569 9 Starlet 0 Heira
$1,374 10 BaeBug
$1,177 11 Royal Mulah

$932 12 VfBrava Stinson
$687 4D 1 Sf Devil In Disquise
$490 2 Diamonds Playgun
$417 3 Teaira Mak

$417 4 Vlegas Bossa Nova
$343 5 FastN Fly Flit
$294

January 28, 2025

Cheryl Stratton
Becca Gilley
Shyann Lucas
Reese Genta
Cory Fisk
Serenity Stewart
Ashley Price
Aimee Laird
Mary Mcdole
Robin Armour
Juddy Farella
Paisley Klopfenstein
Michaela Higginbotham
Sherry Cervi
Jaymie Rennert
Megan Albrecht
Aileen Wagner
Abbygail Wood
Lisa Bontecou
Ashlyn Mccleve
Sami Jo Sartin
Meghan Mills
Alex Foshee

Dusky Lynn Hall
Jordynn Knight
Jordynn Knight
Morgan Beckstrom
Taylor Armenta
Adyson Wright
Dusky Lynn Hall
Tabitha Dyal
Jordan Bailey
Dusky Lynn Hall
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Gracie Beckstrom
Kaecee Knight
Wendy Platts
Maley Shockley
Adyson Wright
Carly Todd

Cheryl Murray
Ruby Lightfoot
Karen Gleason
Jordynn Knight
Jaime Hinton Anderson
Haley Wolfe
Brittany Striegel
Rylee Mather
Rene Audsley
Addalyn Lattin
Sadie Mcconkie
Jayme Fish

Katie Weese
Sherrie Lynn Sommerseth
Mary Hodson
Kaiden Ayres
Carly Todd

Addie Davis
Jessica Walpole
Leanne Wolfe
Ramsey Harrison
Kristy Yerrington
Dakota Reinhardt

16.460
16.462
16.475
16.476
16.478
16.482
16.887
16.890
16.892
16.912
16.921
16.925
16.931
16.934
16.935
16.939
16.943
16.946
16.954
16.956
16.962
16.987
16.987

14.880
14.975
15.146
15.162
15.198
15.215
15.234
15.245
15.278
15.282
15.336
15.346
15.489
15.497
15.499
15.513
15.518
15.520
15.529
15.549
15.553
15.558
15.566
15.570
16.086
16.088
16.091
16.104
16.109
16.117
16.120
16.122
16.123
16.126
16.131
16.142
16.682
16.687
16.688
16.689
16.692

$246
$213
$190
$171
$156
$143
$1,554
$1,308
$1,145
$981
$776
$572
$409
$368
$327
$286
$245
$205
$177
$158
$142
$125
$125

$2,069
$1,742
$1,525
$1,307
$1,035
$762
$545
$490
$436
$381
$327
$272
$2,069
$1,742
$1,525
$1,307
$1,035
$762
$545
$490
$436
$381
$327
$272
$2,069
$1,742
$1,525
$1,307
$1,035
$762
$545
$490
$436
$381
$327
$272
$2,069
$1,742
$1,525
$1,307
$1,035

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 30
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A SON OF $1,199,385 EARNER KISS MY HOCKS!

~liliMP SUGERAY

Kiss My Hocks SI 109-MP Meter My Hay, PC Frenchmans Hayday

His first babies are OUTSTANDING!

i

/‘ e (J'(/{
*ﬂ ‘{mf.m‘fF

2025 FEE: 51,600 (Cooled Semen Available)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 902.816.1428 w

www.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANMNCE.com T

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager:; CHRISTI CHRISTENSEM - CHRISTI.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM : ....:.

re rfntmanc: Horses }“ o . .
arupn 208 e GO porp D Diamond Classic
] - E@] 6”* J @ Bamels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

The Very Best Bloodlines in the Business...

[ / &1 2021 Palomino Stallion

i — =

- F S e B
NN U J=2/EUNUNS

pam: ROSAS CANTINA CC

A 5X NFR Qualifier with Lisa Lockhart

& an LTE of 5600,000+

Full brother to

MONSTERR
LTE:$214,590

Currently in training with Caroline Boucher
to run November 2026!

Will be a Ruby Buckle stallion by the time
his 1st FoalCrop is of running age!
c@

2025 FEE: 52500 - 6 Panel Negative
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

'Ww.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE.com
IGHPO Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM A
H T

Performance Yl — P . . :
w210l [Fem) GO & & & oo ©h Diamond Classic
arums G0l B G Ssmsinr C@] 6’ b (‘J Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

OUTSTANDING SON OF FURYOFTHEWIND!
Sire of earners of $600,000 so far!

B ra C e O r o 222,366

Furyofthewind SI 96-Zoom Bracer (Shazoom) 15.3 hands

AQHA Racing’s 2013
CHAMPION 3 year-old-colt

2025 FEE: 52,100 (considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

H]GHPO[NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTIL.HIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
s = & e S )
Performance Horses Brume El0Y breed GO S8 E@] e ey r@

Racing Incentives: TQHA Race Incentive & Texas A&M Legends

Diamond Classic
Barrels & Roping

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

Placing in the Young Guns & Pink Buckle Futurities!

siRe: DASH TA FAME
pam: STINGRAY (MP Meter My Hay)

- 2X WPRA World Champion (2010 & 2013)
- §1.6 Million Earner

Congratulations!

MP KING GEORGE
* & Sherry Cervi &,

5" 1D Average Young Guns League
Futunty! Placing in Both Rounds!
Placing in the Pink Buckle Futurity!

earning 311, 954

2025 FEE: $2,100 (Frozen Semen Only)
Owned by: IASON MARTIN, CHARLIE COLE & SHERRY CERWVI
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPO]NT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM

nance - . Diamond Classic
Hon BPumss =]C m Lf _,l( Q "- @ e— ’P\ o (6} Bal'l'elsﬁRﬂping

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

SIRE OF EARNERS OF

..with limited foals running

{ rr;j ,? E) ] DW {[]'7 7 (/[;H“ NOW enrolled in the

ISI | | E%%;I r / A\

Dash Ta Fame-Firewater Fiesta, Fire Water Flit

ULINE 'YOUNG GUNS]

Congratulations!

2" 1D Sat Youth, 6" 1D Sat Open & 8" 1D Open
o Average Christmas In Dixie, Jackson, MS!

L geseids = Diamond Classic
WS . Barrels & Roping

2025 FEE: 51,850 (ICSI FEE: $875, considerations)
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMAMNCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

HIGHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCEEGMAIL.COM
Performance Horses z .
BRI IE "'I’Fﬁ |I' J GO _1:, E@] e ﬁil P rﬂ_

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.highpointperformance.com

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued From Page 24

6 Hoots Jr Fame Jessica Walpole 16.703

7 Frisky Fresca Shyann Lucas 16.704

8 Streakin Slick Money Teagan Quigley 16.724

9 Fri Dee Nite Breeze Abygale Bedow 16.732

10 Royal Bugs Check Dana Keltz 16.743

11 Mighty Rocket Bruce Keira Weisbart 2 16.747

12 Diamonds Playgun Leanne Wolfe 16.758

5D 1 Gucci Mane Mabry Spanhel 17.289

1 Wils Crazy Alice Gracie Perry 17.289

3 TFour Chicks Fame Jessica Killian 17.304

4 Rgr Bacardi Hill Shawnalee Hinkins 17.343

5 Gucci Mane Mabry Spanhel 17.349

6 Tilly Cory Fisk 17.350

7 Gucci Mane Mabry Spanhel 17.398

8 Tf Dashs Dirty Sandy Caryn Shaw 17.398

9 MrMayberry Jessica Killian 17.399

10 VfLena Stinson Kaycee Delange 17.423

11 Frenchyy Jordin Little 17.450

12 Wy Releasethe Kraken Kathy Campbell 17.463
Friday Futurity

1D 1 Kg Just Money Kathy Grimes 15.079

20 buck. g. PC Frenchmans Hayday-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

2 The Pretty Mess Jaime Hinton Anderson  15.454
20 pal. m. PCRedwood Manny-Six Fortunes On Fire, Rare Firewater

3 Sgl Etta James Kelsey Treharne 15.502
4 Phoebe Lane Jordan Bassett 15.607
2D 1 Stingin B Stylin Cheyenne Barnett 15.829
20s. m. Feel The Sting-Attracted To Style, Playin Stylish
2 Honor Thy Judge Jordan Bailey 15.835
20 gr. g. Judge Cash-Raisin Honor, Raisin The Moon
3 Ima Girl Dash Jordan Bailey 15.839
4 laintdoinitsparky Maddie Thomas 15.891
3D 1 Fred Cierra Borden 16.534
2 Quid Jana Bean 16.551
3 Lil Dash N Starlight Faith Lencioni 16.553
4 Rockin Goodbye Stacy Glause 16.600
Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Kg Just Money Kathy Grimes 15.301

20 buck. g. PC Frenchmans Hayday-KG Justiceweexpected, Judge Cash

2 Hp Winning Angel Kelsey Treharne 15.400
21 gr. m. Winners Version-Unlikely Angel, Beat The Feet
3 The Pretty Mess Jaime Hinton Anderson  15.436
4 0h Here Kitty Kitty Jayme Fish 15.621
2D 1 The Good Intention Marcie Wilson 16.018
20's. m. The Goodbye Lane-CP Aggie, A Streak Of Fling
2 Quid Jana Bean 16.028
20 br. g. The Goodbye Lane-Famous Arlie, Dash Ta Fame
3 Marry The Night Kelly Conrado 16.041
4 RccHowdy Mr Style Kelli Kamm 16.072
3D 1 FtfTibbies Mancan Kelly Conrado 16.767
2 (oats Stoli Dinero Juddy Farella 16.813
3 Snazzy Lil Dash Juddy Farella 16.921
4 Topaz And Moonshine Ashlyn Mccleve 16.956
Friday Derby
1D 1 Ima Girl Fame Jordan Bailey 15.278
18 blk. m. Mulberry Fame-Ima Girl Judge, Judge Cash
2 Yz Edie Stinson Jayme Fish 15.378

18 s. m. Eddie Stinson-Shes Onetimes Ticket, One Time Pepto

3 Oliver Cromwell Kaiden Ayres 15.392
19 b. g. Tres Seis-Dash Ta Moon, Dash Ta Fame
4 ]I Barrista Dally Taylor 15.467
2D 1 Shezno One Trick Pony Sierra Bryan 16.008
18 buck. m. A Smooth Guy-One Fast Trick, Dash Ta Fame
2 Jenny Fire Karen Gleason 16.014
BARREL RACING REPORT

$762
$545
$490
$436
$381
$327
$272
$1,906
$1,906
$1,525
$1,307
$1,035
$762
$518
$518
$436
$381
$327
$272

$1,957
$1,468
$979
$489
$1,392
$1,044
$696
$348
$1,000
$750
$500
$250
$1,908
$1,431
$954
$477
$1,357
$1,018
$678
$339
$975
$731
$488
$244
$2,031
$1,523
$1,015

$508
§1,444

$1,083

19 b. m. PD Dry Fire-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

3 Dandy’s Dashing Dynamo
4 Bet Hesa Peppy San
3D 1 Jess A Little Fling

Rylee Mather
Ashley Hall
Alexis Banks

18 b. g. A Streak Of Fling-Jess A Little Smart, Mr Jess Perry

2 Frisky Fresca
3 BsfBeda Honor My Cash
4 FriDee Nite Breeze

Saturday Derby
1D 1 Sd Jitterbugs Burnin

Shyann Lucas
Hailey Anderson
Abygale Bedow

Maddie Thomas

16.016
16.035
16.679

16.704

16.746
17.299

15.273

17 s. m.TM Keepthefireburnin-SD Royals Lane, The Goodbye Lane

2 Yz Edie Stinson

Jayme Fish 2

15.448

18 5. m. Eddie Stinson-Shes Onetimes Ticket, One Time Pepto

3 Ima Girl Fame

Jordan Bailey

18 blk. m. Mulberry Fame-Ima Girl Judge, Judge Cash

4 Sockie Shot Ta Fame
2D 1 Jenny Fire

Kristin Weaver Brown
Karen Gleason

19 b. m. PG Dry Fire-Daves Jet Ta Fame, Dash Ta Fame

2 Bet Hesa Peppy San

Ashley Hall

17 red rn. g. Bet Hesa Cat-Little Spicy Peppy, Cattin

3 Firewatersvanillasky
4 Shake That Firewater
3D 1 Fri Dee Nite Breeze

Cindy Mankin
C.J. Vondette
Abygale Bedow

19 m. Wimps Cool Breeze-Fri Dee Nite Spook, Smart Spook

2 Royal Bugs Check
3 BsfBeda Honor My Cash
4 Kodak Memories

Thursday Over N Under

1D 1 Frenchmans Magic Mike
2 StreakTa Fling
3 Latte Ditto
4 Rakin In A Fortune

2D 1 Rs Quervo
2 Dandy’s Dashing Dynamo
3 My Jeans In Blue Grass
4 MoolaLa

3D 1 Teaira Mak
2 Diamonds Playgun
3 Coats Stoli Dinero
4 Jenny Fire

Friday Over N Under

1D 1 Troublenvrlooksogood
2 latte Ditto
3 Aint Seen Famous Yet
4 JIBarrista

2D 1 Shiney And Quick
2 Jenny Fire
3 Dandy’s Dashing Dynamo
4 Get SetTo Jet

3D 1 Fast N Fly Flit
2 Blazin Encore
3 Vflena Stinson
4 Blue Milagro

Saturday Over N Under
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet

2 Hes Got Cat Style

3 Latte Ditto

4 Frenchmans Magic Mike
2D 1 Fancydat Bling Honor

2 Heaven's Fantasia

3 Wood Bring Bullion

4 Slym Shady

January 28, 2025

Dana Keltz
Hailey Anderson
Jaymie Rennert

Dusky Lynn Hall
Karen Gleason
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Breely Green
Rylee Mather
Sadie Mcconkie
Jaida Woody
Ramsey Harrison
Leanne Wolfe
Juddy Farella
Karen Gleason

Dusky Lynn Hall
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Dally Taylor
Ramsey Harrison
Karen Gleason
Rylee Mather
Cheryl Murray
Dakota Reinhardt
Linda Nemeth
Kaycee Delange
Mabry Spanhel

Dusky Lynn Hall
Taylor Armenta
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Lilly Davis
Rylee Mather
Shannon Griffin
Tabitha Dyal

15.477

15.544
15.993

16.038

16.185
16.193
16.732

16.743
16.827
16.935

15.282
15.553
15.688
15.780
16.049
16.088
16.109
16.117
16.688
16.758
16.776
16.838

15.234
15.336
15.426
15.467
15.956
16.014
16.016
16.038
16.692
16.859
17.013
17.027

14.880
15.198
15.245
15.346
15.605
15.636
15.661
15.687

$§722
$361
$1,038

$§779
$519
$260

$2,104
$1,578
$1,052

§526
§1,497

$1,123

$748
$374
$1,076

$807
$538
$269

$457
$343
$229
$114
$326
$244
$163

$81
$234
$175
$117

$58

$520
$390
$260
$130
$370
$277
$185

$92
$266
$199
$133

$66

$589
$442
$294
$147
$419
$314
$209
$105

Xtreme Queen Creek Continued on Page 31

30



Xtreme Queen Creek Continued From Page 30

3D 1 Hopeful Money Maker
2 Daddys Moonshine
3 Leos Checking Out
4 Jh Big City Goodbye

Thursday Prime
1D 1 Heza Swift Spyder
2 Kissa Goodbye
3 Runnin Ron
4 Ae Fabulous Fame
2D 1 RgrReina
2 Sh Fireinthefastlane
3 Smart Catalina
4 Dejon Fame
3D 1 My Boy Lollipop
2 Streakin Pepper Jet
3 Statler River
3 For Some Jess

Friday Prime
1D 1 Oliver Cromwell
2 (mWatin On Lane
3 Smart (atalina
4 Ae Fabulous Fame
2D 1 Bae Bug
2 Shawnee Rose
3 My Epic Miracle
4 Dibs On A Frenchgirl
3D 1 Fergie
2 Rgr Bacardi Hill
3 Guys TimeTo Collect
4 Fast Fire Bug

Saturday Prime
1D 1 Heza Swift Spyder
2 Slingshot Lane
3 JdLeo
4 Isalsa
2D 1 Rgr Jenna Hill
2 Mp I'm Full Of Drift
3 Dibs On A Frenchgirl
4 Pirates Iron Eyes
3D 1 HL Hes Electric
2 Rockin Ever After
3 Flings Shinning Spark
4 Fire Money Talks

Thursday Youth

1D 1 Heza Swift Spyder
2 Frenchmans Magic Mike
3 RunninRon

2D 1 Latte Ditto
2 Rakin In A Fortune
3 Dejon Fame
4 Slym Shady

3D 1 Shez Rollin Smooth
2 Dat Falcon Flys
3 ltsaTaco Tuesday
4 Ws Merri My Fury

Friday Youth

1D 1 Troublenvrlooksogood
2 Latte Ditto
3 Aint Seen Famous Yet
4 )| Barrista
5 Technistones
6 Moolala

BARREL RACING REPORT

Cory Fisk
Bristie Kugler
(Candice Burruel
Taylor Armenta

Jordynn Knight
Kaecee Knight
Jordynn Knight
Haley Wolfe
Shawnalee Hinkins
Amy Jo Reisdorfer
Ruby Lightfoot
Brylee Banning
Sami Jo Sartin
Ashton Jones
Ashton Dale
Megan Townsend

Kaiden Ayres
Gracie Beckstrom
Ruby Lightfoot
Haley Wolfe
Kaiden Ayres
Caitlyn Wood
Aspen Cok
Danielle Winn
Hailey Davis
Shawnalee Hinkins
Nicole Banning
Hailee Dihel

Jordynn Knight
Morgan Beckstrom
Megan Albrecht
C.J. Vondette
Shawnalee Hinkins
Rylee Cooper-Christman
Danielle Winn
Avery Ledesma
Haley Wolfe

Amy Stoltzfus
Rashell Rhein
Megan Albrecht

Jordynn Knight
Dusky Lynn Hall
Jordynn Knight
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Brylee Banning
Tabitha Dyal
Rian Knight
Ella Wax
Bentlyeann Brunelle
Eden Machabee

Dusky Lynn Hall
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Dally Taylor
Maley Shockley
Jaida Woody

16.478
16.496
16.512
16.622

14.975
15.497
15.558
15.574
15.709
15.728
15.757
15.785
16.383
16.463
16.470
16.470

15.392
15.489
15.549
15.570
16.126
16.184
16.208
16.215
16.828
16.862
16.994
17.010

15.146
15.162
15.564
15.593
15.896
15.945
16.017
16.024
16.627
16.675
16.856
16.939

14.975
15.282
15.558
15.688
15.780
15.785
15.857
16.402
16.447
16.510
16.569

15.234
15.336
15.426
15.467
15.513
15.519

$301
$226
$151

$75

$478
$359
$239
$120
$340
$255
$170

$85
$244
$183

$92

$92

$603
$452
$301
$151
$429
$322
$214
$107
$308
$231
$154

§77

$554
$416
$277
$139
$394
$296
$197

$99
$283
$212
$142

$71

$639
$479
$320
$409
$307
$204
$102
$294
$221
$147

$74

$514
5441
$349
$257
$165
$110

2D 1 Mighty Corona Look
2 Shiney And Quick
3 Ws Merri My Fury
4 Dandy’s Dashing Dynamo
5 Savannas Dash
6 Fabulous Maybelline
3D 1 Firen Lil Flit
2 Sugars Dandy Boy
3 Fast N Fly Flit
4 Chongo
5 Bayhorse
6 ImaDyna

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Aint Seen Famous Yet
2 Heza Swift Spyder
3 Hes Got Cat Style
4 Latte Ditto
5 Frenchmans Magic Mike
6 Rakin In A Fortune
7 Charlie Flaming Boot
2D 1 Fancydat Bling Honor
2 (Cjb Streakin Sun Frost
3 Heaven’s Fantasia
4 Slym Shady
5 Riptide Rider
6 Technistones
7 Ws Merri My Fury
3D 1 Ms Murphy Merada
2 Mighty Corona Look
3 (Casadys Cadbury Fame
4 Lobo
5 Daddys Moonshine
6 ImaDyna
7 Jh Big City Goodbye

Thursday Senior
1D 1 Streak Ta Fling
2 Speed Version
3 Fes Wings Of A Dove
2D 1 Colonels Raisin Cain
2 Boonscootinboogey
3 Sum Fun (at
3D 1 Doc Fame And Liberty
4D 1 Blazin Encore
2 RoLace Me Up
3 Otro Papa Frita

Friday Senior

1D 1 Kg Just Money
2 Beter Watchthis Guyz
3 Famous Wyatt Earp

2D 1 Feature This Goodbye
2 FesWings Of A Dove
3 Dam Fabulous

3D 1 French Dash Ta Shine
2 Quid
3 Firewatersvanillasky

January 28, 2025

Corinne Grantz
Ramsey Harrison
Eden Machabee
Rylee Mather

Mckinley Jo Nahrgang

Faith Hudson
Kensley Mulvey
Kensley Mulvey
Dakota Reinhardt
Aubrey Wold
Joscelyn Trujillo
Audrey Packouz

Dusky Lynn Hall
Jordynn Knight
Taylor Armenta
Tabitha Dyal
Dusky Lynn Hall
Dusky Lynn Hall
Taylor Armenta
Lilly Davis
Sierra Miller
Rylee Mather
Tabitha Dyal
Katie Weese
Maley Shockley
Eden Machabee
Reece Conner
Corinne Grantz
Kaylee Eiter
Reese Genta
Bristie Kugler
Audrey Packouz
Taylor Armenta

Karen Gleason

Jeannette Etchebarne

Cindy Stewart
Mary Hodson
Lisa J Fernandes
Dedra Warwick
Cindy Reynolds
Linda Nemeth
Julie Jones
Lyndee Stairs

Kathy Grimes
Wendy Platts
Jana Bean
Jana Bean
Cindy Stewart
Amy Adams
Ele Hop

Jana Bean
Cindy Mankin

15.943
15.956
16.005
16.016
16.020
16.020
16.648
16.676
16.692
16.712
16.717
16.906

14.880
15.146
15.198
15.245
15.346
15.461
15.575
15.605
15.606
15.636
15.687
15.808
15.817
15.887
16.340
16.401
16.452
16.476
16.496
16.598
16.622

15.553
15.630
15.673
16.275
16.361
16.494
17.115
17.730
17.995
18.061

15.079
15.499
15.504
15.821
15.876
15.900
16.518
16.551
16.562

$366
$313
$248
$183
$98
$98
$263
$225
$178
$131
$85
$56

$563
$473
$405
$315
$225
$158
$113
$400
$336
$288
$224
$160
$112

$80
$288
$242
$207
$161
$115

$81

$58

$780
$599
$436
$703
$539
$392
$1,392
$520
$399
$290

$921
$707
$514
$829
$636
$463
$706
$542
$394
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MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!

s1 110, Lte $89,200 // Stakes WINNER

-'\ —1_. ‘%/

> 4

First Down Kelly si 101 x Shawne Kate si 89 (Shawne Bug si 101)

Last Chance to produce
your own Darkelly CHAMPION!

*Limited Breeding Options Available
at Littleton Equine Medical Center

2025 FEE (Frozen Breeding Dose): $1,250
(Fee per 8 siraw dose, NO LFG or ROR.
1 Breeding Certificate per dose purchased”)

2025 FEE (ICSI): $600
(Fee per ICS! Straw, NO LFG or ROR.
1 Breeding Certificate per straw purchased”)

“Additional breeding certificates for an additional fee,
\ if multiple pregnancies achieved

Eligible for Cowboy State Incentive
& Colorado Classic Incentive

For Contracts & info contact Littleton Equine, Dr. Rebecca Dietz (303) 794-6359
WWW.LITTLETONEQUINE.COM
LLC E

OWNED BY:

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.littletonequine.com

Cross Cou ntry Ranch

Contact Us for more info on the Single Dose Frozen Contracts
— we think you will like the terms!

Scottie Johnson // 541-408-4807 // CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com

Congratulations'
AINS FLINGING CASH
& Collin Allen
Wins 2nd Go BFA Futurity! 2% in 2nd Go Betty

Leak Memorial Futurity! 5 1D Average BFA g
Futurity, 7" Average of Futurity!

earning $3,849

qmiEp
+¥ fe,

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.crosscountryranch.com

BD.3 tlliorn Dollar Sire

in Barrels, Racing, Roping & Poles!

S1110

CASH

Congratulations!

Reserve CHAMPIONS Denver Stock Show & Rodeo!
Winning SemiFinal 3, earning $8,537
Incentives: Royal Crown, Colorado Classic, Breeders Challenge,

2025 ICSI Stud Fee: $3,500 (@ 60 day Embryo) BB, Glacier Chaser, Grid Iron, MN Futurity, Top Shelf Breeders,

2025 FROZEN Fee: $6,500 (Single Dose Contracts BRIN4D, Valley Girls, PESI, Select Stallion Stakes,
Future Fortunes, Producers Gone Wild, Tomorrows Legends,
Diamond Classic, SWDC, MG Barrel Race

siRe; DASH TA FAME
pav: MULBERRY CANYON MOON
{Marthas Six Moons)

Congratulations!

2025 ICSI Stud Fee: $1,850 (@ 60 day Embryo
FROZEN Fee: $6,000 (Single Dose Contracts)

e y -
SWLADC eyt
2N,

b %
LoERe

Scottie Johnson // 541-408-4807 // CrossCountryRanch@gmail.com // www.CrossCountryRanch.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.crosscountryranch.com

NFR QUALIFIER & MULTIPLE
PRO RODEO CHAMPION!

2009 Sorrel Stallion

Dash Ta Fame-Frenchmans Freckles, Frenchmans Guy

Congratulations!

FTF TIBBIES MANCAN K '

& Kelly Conrado "
WINNING $3,799 at the * Fon

Xtreme Million Queen Creek!

FEE: $5,000

Cooled & Frozen Semen
& ICSI Contracts Available

Standing at Outlaw Stallion Station | 940.399.1360 | repro@outlawvets.com
Owned by Joe & Carla Spitz

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025



https://www.outlawequinevet.com

Julia Leao & JL Sassy Dasher Have All the Luck in Oak Grove

IBRA Slots Of Luck // Jan. 24-26, 2025, 0ak Grove, KY

Slot Race
1D 1 JL Sassy Dasher
2 Scottin in the Dark
3 Easy Streakin Guy
4 Tightly Twisted Miss
2D 1 Lady Solitude
2 BP Bumpboxx
2 Ranouttamysocks
4SS Rocky Canyon
3D 1 Lucky Tobys Mistake
2 DR Frenchmans Runaway
3 Sonic
4 RTRTicket to Slie

Friday Open
1D 1 Deelish Special
2 VF Big Shot
3 FLF Guys Famous Blur
4 AJazzy Little Fling
5 Lady Solitude
6 D Latto
7 Mariah
2D 1 SF Keep Ya Pants On
2 Straws Gold Digger
2 RF Chrome In Black
4 Sheza Blazin Party
5 Scottin InThe Dark
6 Bella
7 Gunnin For Vegas
3D 1 RSL Eddieonamission
2 Janie
3 Dun Famous
4 Worm
5 Lucky Tobys Mistake
6 Firewaterinmysocks
7 Dakotas Pepto San Bar
4D 1 Scarlet
2 Chevy
3 H3
4 Chico
5 Bound to be Perky
6 Reba McEntire
7 Six Loaded Mags

Saturday Open
1D 1 JL Sassy Dasher
2 Scottin in the Dark
3 Easy Streakin Guy
4 Reign of Freedom
5 Tightly Twisted Miss
6 Bayou Some Socks
7 Deelish Spedial
2D 1 Lady Solitude
2 KVS Bugzmetabefamous
3 BP Bumpboxx
3 Ranouttamysocks
5 SSRocky Canyon
6 Stoney
7 Cee My Shiney Hiney
3D 1 Rosa
2 Easton
3 LRIts About Time
4 (Cash Hutts Fuel
5 Barvatos

BARREL RACING REPORT

Julia Leao
(assie Morton
Chris Coffey
Mendy Williams
Karissa Hensley
(Casey Wingo
Bert Skimehorn
(assie Morton
Presley Clark
Jessica Whited
Risa Hicks
Braylee Cox

Bella Gross

Cody Bryant
(assie Seals
Lindsey Pedrick
Karissa Hensley
Ashley Weldon
Marne Loosenort
Dakota StahIman
(Casey Wingo
Jeffrey Tumey
Jimmy Bryant
(assie Morton
Marne Loosenort
Krista Standeford
Derek Hixon
Kylee Akers

Risa Hicks

Marne Loosenort
Presley Clark
Courtney Hixon
Josie Holmes
Mandy King
Jamie Smith

Lily Corbitt
Derek Hixon

Lucy Bingham
Sydney Oneal
Krista Standeford

Julia Leao

(assie Morton
Chris Coffey

Cody Bryant
Mendy Williams
Mendy Williams
Bella Gross
Karissa Hensley
Cooper Stone
(Casey Wingo

Bert Skimehorn
(assie Morton
Mary Kate Killingsworth
Courtney Benter
Haley Fauste
Brittany Martinez
Allie Judd

Kristin Gore
Summer Shafer

14.756
14.781
14.846
14.942
15.283
15.294
15.294
15.298
15.816
15.889
16.025
16.356

14.842
15.055
151M
15.130
15.164
15.179
15.198
15.354
15.390
15.390
15.395
15.396
15.424
15.434
15.845
15.946
15.964
15.994
16.006
16.015
16.057
16.894
16.977
16.987
17.066
17.134
17.164
17.207

14.756
14.781
14.846
14.868
14.942
14.949
14.984
15.283
15.286
15.294
15.294
15.298
15.302
15314
15.759
15.760
15.770
15.789
15.798

$2,350
$1,762
$1,175

$587
$2,350
$1,469
$1,469

$587
$2,350
$1,762
$1,175

$587

$602
$463
$347
$278
$232
$208
$185
$451
$304
$304
$208
$174
$156
$139
$301
$232
$174
$139
$116
$104

$93
$150
$116

$87

$69

$58

$52

$46

$733
$564
$423
$338
$282
$254
$226
$550
$423
$286
$286
$211
$190
$169
$366
$282
$211
$169
$141

6 Will French For Fame

7 Lucky Tobys Mistake
4D 1 KVS Exclusively Famous

2 Streakin N Famus

3 Rare Blackfirewater

4 Reba McEntire

5 Cisco

6 Jolene

7 Missin No Sixes

Sunday Open

1D 1 BF Emily B Foosen
2 Deelish Special
3 Easy Streakin Guy
4 Sweet Flash of Fame
5 Froze My Socks Off
6 SSRocky Canyon

2D 1 Moms Makin Me Famous

2 Qoopsie Daisey
3 Shawneebullionaire
4 Eddies Rolling Stone
5 Straws Gold Digger
6 Gunnin for Vegas
3D 1 Lucky Tobys Mistake
2 Drury Lane
3 Fingin with Fame
4 Dakotas Pepto San Bar
4 MrT
6 Speedy
4D 1 Chevy

2025 FEE: $1,000
FROZEN SEMEN AVAILABLE
FOALS ELMIBLE FOR;

Seeitzen-Hdll Fowes in Wealhe

Molly Below
Presley Clark
Sierra Stone
Ryder Aull
Heather Hopkins
Sydney Oneal
Ryder Aull
Maggie Keene
Josie Holmes

Bert Skimehorn
Bella Gross

Chris Coffey
Jessica Whited
Summer Shafer
(assie Morton
John Ressler
(assie Seals

Bert Skimehorn
Haley Fauste
(Casey Wingo
Krista Standeford
Presley Clark
Emily Knight
Marne Loosenort
Josie Holmes
Hannah Myatt
Kaylee Slayton
Jamie Smith

15.809
15.816
16.764
16.825
16.847
16.867
16.879
16.906
16.921

14.637
14.744
15.004
15.013
15.082
15.100
15.154
15.162
15171
15.175
15.200
15.221
15.658
15.662
15.679
15.692
15.692
15.698
16.744

$127
$113
$183
$141
$106
$85
$70
$63
$56

$518
$407
$333
$259
$185
$148
$388
$305
$250
$194
$139
$111
$259
$203
$166
$110
$110

$74
$129

IBRA Slots Of Luck Continued on Page 37

&PRO RODED/MD
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2 Drifts Bound Ta Fly Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 16.755 $102 2 Butters Lily Corbitt 16.865 $34
3 Tripletuff Hollywood Hannah Bennett 16.806 $83 3 Dimond in the Blue Lexy Frate 16.953 $22
4 Brooks Chick Magnet Bronson Barth 16.824 $65
5 BHR Black Smokin Gun Eliana Frate 16.829 $46  Friday Adult
6 Reba McEntire Sydney Oneal 16.845 $37 1D 1 VFBig Shot Cody Bryant 15.055 $175
2 FLF Guys Famous Blur (assie Seals 1511 $105
Futurity 1st Go 3 Dlatto Ashley Weldon 15.179 $70
1D 1 Shultz Sure Bett Jimmy Bryant 14.937 $744 2D 1 Dakotas Pepto San Bar Josie Holmes 16.057 $105
2 Dlatto Ashley Weldon 1511 $620 2 Drifts Bound ta Fly Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 16.232 $63
3 Fingin with Fame Marne Loosenort 15.122 $527 3 Gus Jeffrey Tumey 16.521 $42
4 Moms Makin Me Famous ~ John Ressler 15.135 $403 3D 1 Reba McEntire Sydney Oneal 17.164 $70
5 (TTrafficTa Fame Chris Coffey 15.186 $310 2 Six Loaded Mags Krista Standeford 17.207 $42
2D 1 West Texas Topaz Katy Kemp 16.006 $217 3 Ricky Bobbie Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 17.913 $28
2 Drifts Bound Ta Fly Mary Kate Killingsworth  16.022 $155
3 Slyes Vegas Gal Malissa Pruitt 16.047 $124  Sunday Adult
1D 1 Reign of Freedom Cody Bryant 14.868 $179
Futurity 2nd Go 2 SAAStarisBorn John Ressler 14.989 $134
1D 1 Shultz Sure Bett Jimmy Bryant 15.054 $744 3 VF Big Shot Cody Bryant 14.993 $89
2SS Rocky Canyon (assie Morton 15.100 $620 4 D latto Ashley Weldon 151 $45
3 Moms Makin Me Famous ~ John Ressler 15.154 $527 2D 1 Dakotas Pepto San Bar Josie Holmes 15.954 $107
4 Eddies Rolling Stone Haley Fauste 15.175 $403 2 Hollys Gone French Molly Below 15.974 $80
5 Dlatto Ashley Weldon 15.469 $310 3 Drifts Bound Ta Fly Mary Kate Killingsworth  16.022 $54
2D 1 Fabulous Amigo Maia White 16.120 $217 4 Gus Jeffrey Tumey 16.195 $27
2 SlyesVegas Gal Malissa Pruitt 16.149 $155 3D 1 Missin No Sixes Josie Holmes 16.921 $7
3 Guys Streakin Cash Katelan Conley 16.264 $124 2 Rosie Angelena Lampkin 16.962 $54
3 Wagon Haley Fauste 17.544 $36
Friday Youth 4 Temperance Road Gracie Gogel 17.859 $18
1D 1 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14.842 $171
2 Lady Solitude Karissa Hensley 15.164 $102  Sunday Adult
3 Sweet Flash of Fame Jessica Whited 15.255 $68 1D 1 Moms Makin Me Famous ~ John Ressler 15.154 $136
2D 1 Janie Kylee Akers 15.946 $102 2 Eddies Rolling Stone Haley Fauste 15.175 $81
2 Lucky Tobys Mistake Presley Clark 16.006 $61 3 Straws Gold Digger Casey Wingo 15.200 $54
3 RTRTicket to Slide Braylee Cox 16.103 $41 2D 1 Americas In The Red Jordan Farmer 16.269 $81
3D1H3 Lily Corbitt 16.987 $68 2 Super One Night Stand Cody Bryant 16.274 $49
2 Bound to be Perky Lucy Bingham 17.134 $41 3 Drifts Bound Ta Fly Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 16.755 $33
3 Dimond in the Blue Lexy Frate 17.308 $27 3D 1 Rosie Angelena Lampkin 17.217 $65
2 Ricky Bobbie Mary Kate Killingsworth ~ 18.229 $44
Saturday Youth
1D 1 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14.984 $165  Friday Masters
2 Girl on the Rocks Molly Noffsinger 15.170 $123 1D 1 Tighty Twisted Miss Mendy Williams 15.467 $100
3 Lady Solitude Karissa Hensley 15.283 $82 2 PS Caseys Payday Tiffany Patrick 15.506 $67
4 Janie Kylee Akers 15.349 $41 2D 1 Famousbutsmashed Jamie Smith 16.555 $60
2D 1 Striking Tribute Maci Watterson 15.999 $99 2 LRojo Tami Denton 16.610 $40
2 Mac (laire Cecil 16.087 $74 3D 1 KN Fabulous Icon Donnie Harshfield 17.676 67
3 Bayou Socks Rylee Williams 16.315 $49
4 RTRTicket to Slie Braylee Cox 16.356 $25  Saturday Masters
3D 1 Snoop Dog Kylee Ezell 16.985 $66 1D 1 Tightly Twisted Miss Mendy Williams 14.942 $110
2 One Sock Rocket Allie Judd 17.003 $49 2 Runaway Fury Brian Harper 15.170 §74
3 Jagger Aubree Frate 17.213 $33 2D 1 Sonic Risa Hicks 16.025 $66
4 Butters Lily Corbitt 17.337 $16 2 Stoli My Money Jamie Smith 16.230 $44
3D 1 Smooth Effort Jackie Finn 17.008 544
Sunday Youth 2 Brooks Chick Magnet Bronson Barth 17.081 $29
1D 1 Deelish Special Bella Gross 14.744 $140
2 Sweet Flash of Fame Jessica Whited 15.013 $84  Sunday Masters
3 Buckyafalconjudgeguy Kylee Ezell 15.261 $56 1D 1 Bayou Some Socks Mendy Williams 15.323 $79
2D 1 RTRTicket to Slide Braylee Cox 15.915 $84 2 MrT Hannah Myatt 15.692 $53
2 One Sock Rocket Allie Judd 16.037 $50 2D 1 Chickaprilfoolmoon Bronson Barth 16.503 847
3 Revenge Is Super Emma Marin 16.043 $34 2 Stoli My Money Jamie Smith 16.531 $32
3D 1 BHR Black Smokin Gun Eliana Frate 16.829 $56 3D 1 KN Fabulous Icon Donnie Harshfield 18.997 $53
Never confuse a single defeat with a final defeat.
— FScott Fitzgerald www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Myers Stallions Sire Winners Across the Natton J

Congratulations...

Lucky Wonder Horse Winners...
LUCKYS CHAMPAGNE GUY

& Nicole Monroe
owned by Carlee Otero

- Reserve CHAMPION High Stakes Race Put Up
or Shut Up Futurity! 21D Sat Open!
earning $5,177

Mr Sassy Frenchman Winners..!
JL SASSY DASHER & Julia Leao

owned by Joao Leao
- IBRA Slot Race CHAMPION & Sat. Open 1D WINNER!
earning $3,083

320 Million Sire Frenchmans Guy' ' el
Congratulations... - —
FRENCHMANSMAGICMIKE & Dusky Lynn Hall
- 2" 1D Thursday Open, Places in the 1D of Sat Open,_

Bonus Bucks & Xtreme Million Queen Creek!
eaming $6,656

"
BETER WATCHTHIS GUYZ & Wendy Platts l
- 21D Fri Senior Xtreme Million Queen Creekl B
eaming $2,482 by

$4 Million Sire A Smooth Guylr

Congratulations... o

SMOOTH MOVIN GUY & Presley Smith |
- 4™ Hattiesburg, MS ProRodeo!
earning $393

SHEZNO ONE TRICK PONY & Slerra Bryan
- Wins 2D Fri Derby Xtreme Million Queen Creek' L
EEIITIII'Ig sz 754 . ' I JL Sassy Dasher
A SMOOTH FAMOUS GAL & Katie Pascoe &Juliateas
- 2" Derby 2nd Go The Big N, King City, CA!

BiLL, DEB, CHAD, BiLLY, BRANDO@’BRADY MYERS
. 605.642.9789 / /605.641.4283 (Biw) // 605.641.4282 (Dce) ‘
gaunery LQUIBRAND MyersTrainingStable@gmail.com // WWW.FRENCHMANSGUY.com o

i s e
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BULLY BULLION x TOP SHAWNE - SHAWNE BUG | LTE $71,332 _,‘_ -

Sire of 2023)

OKC Futurity Slot Race

CHAMPION

SH IMA BULLIONAIRE
owned & ridden by '
Janna Brown!

Property of: Legendary Land & Livestock Lainie Whitmire

Breeder’s Challenge, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle
Future Fortunes, Select Stallion Stokes, Colorado Classic
The Diamond Classic, Royal Crown, Blue Collar Breeders

Royal Vista Ranch LLC, Wayne, OK
Cole & MariJo Morehead - Owners * Laura Erickson - General Manager * Marty Powers - Director Of Operations
www.RoyalVistaRanches.com | 405.449.7575 | info@royalvistaranches.com

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025
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DASH TA FAME x DYNAS PLAIN SPECIAL - SPECIAL FEELINS | LTE $211,969

JL'DASH TAHEAVEN
= | /5M+;.

$35,300 Avg. Earnings/Money Earner
S A
LIFETIME LEADING EARNERS:

KL TOUCH OF HEAVEN $568,998.00
TRHEAVENSILLUMINATED $410,206.00
HELL ON THE RED $404,645.00
RUNNIN WITH WINGS $318,530.00

JETTIN TA HEAVEN $300,839.00

HEAVENLY RED $295,913.00

L JAMAICAN ME RICH $285 409.00

 $283,147.00
EWATER $255,332.00

{

1

Property of: Legendary Land & LivestodLaisic Whimice

Breeders Challenge, Pink Buckle, Ruby Buckle
Future Fortunes, Royol Crown, Select Stallion Stakes
Colorado Classic, Blue Collar Breeders, The Diamond Classic

Royal Vista Ranch LLC, Wayne, OK
Cole & MariJo Morehead - Owners * Loura Erickson - General Manager * Marty Powers - Director Of Operations
www.RoyalVistaRanches.com | 405.449.7575 | info@royalvistaranches.com
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Walkoviak & KNFabulousdashofclas Crush
Competition at Put Up or Shut Up Futurity

Third Annual Put Up or Shut Up Futurity // Jan. 23-25, 2025, Stateshoro, GA

PUT UP OR SHUT UP FUTURITY CHAMPION

Futurity
1D 1 Knfabulousdashofclas (aley Walkoviak 14.879 $8,005 anabulousdashofclas & Cale Walkoviak
20 pal. m. Frenchmans Fabulous-Some Dash Of Class, Dash Ta Fame
2 Gimme All Damoney Leslie Willis 14.920 $6,032 Frenchmans Guy Sun Frost
21b. g.Tres Seis-Damoney, Mr Eye Opener
3 ATres Of Hoss Craig Brooks 14.939 $4,627 Frenchmans Lady
21s. g. MCM Imahoss-Firewater Witch, Alive N Firen Frenchmans Fabulous
4 Slick In Red Huston Hadden 14.988 $1,825 Tinv Circus
21 ch. . Slick By Design-Octacato, Lonhro Caseys Charm 59
5 BrMisterious (raig Brooks 15.064 $877
215s. ¢. RR Mistakelly-Confederateslastlady, Confederate Leader Caseys Ladylove
2D 1 Dp Tres Trashy Chelsea Bartlett 15.657 $3,850 Knfabulousdashofclas
21 ch. ¢. Tres Seis-DP Shinatrasha, Shinin Joe -
2 Tales Of The Beech Joseph Sistare 15.700 $1,850 2020 Palomino Mare )
20s5. . Charles Tale- Beech Dox, Playdox First Down Dash
3 Trump Twenty Twenty Jimmy Cagle 15.736 $750 D‘ﬁ? TaFame 51105
21s. . Trump That-Sailing Fortune, Blues Fortune | Sudden Fame
ioh Stak Some Dash Of Class 5198
igh Stakes
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 14.653 $5,000 Creme de Cassis TCBOUP de Kas
2 Luckys Champagne Guy Nicole Monroe 14.785 $3,454 5196 Hum for the Money
3 Jess Genesis One Leslie Willis 14.834 $2,707 _ ) 5195
4 Jess Makin My Moves Nicole Monroe 14.934 51,805 Rider/Owner: Caley Walkoviak; Breeder: Kenny Nichols
5 Lovininthefastlane Pressley Green 14.937 $1,353
6 DashingTa Fortune Annalee Smith 14.981 §715
2D 1 Hot Eddie Moonbug Kenny Hodges 15.167 $3,290 PUT up OR SH UT UP HSCHAMPION
2 Slick In Red Huston Hadden 15170 $2334 Felice Seis & Leslie Willis
3 Sh Fames The Game Caroline Mathis 15.221 $1,556 Streakin Six
4 Gimme All Damoney Leslie Willis 15.258 $600 Sixarun 3104
3D 11 Don't Kare Abby Gray 15.684 $1,556 51106 .
2 Epic Memory Lea Callahan 15.743 $1,246 . Chickarun
3 Dp Shinin Rooster Chelsea Bartlett 15.758 $311 Tres Seis 593
5197 . Rebs Policy
Friday Open Our Third Dellght 8
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 14715 $1,160 5197 Tinys Delight
2 Ratifyed Abigail Poe 14.865 $879 . . s 9¥
3 Kn Fabulous Dashof Clas~ Caley Walkoviak 14879 $668 Felice Seis
4 Gimme All Damoney Leslie Willis 14.920 $457 2019 Bay Mare
5 ATres Of Hoss (raig Brooks 14.939 §352 4
2D 1 Dp Rosas Cowgil Chelsea Bartlett 15.228 $870 Sun Frost Docs Jack Frost
2 Reds Fine 0 Doc Kristen Caulder 15.243 $659 un Fros ) .
3 Takin On Heaven Brian Wheeler 15.271 $501 Prissy Cline
4 VfGood And Ready Elizabeth Caldwell 15.317 $343 PC Decadent Frost
5 Arrived With Fame Katelyn Davis 15.336 $264 New Decade
3D 1 Ali Rhyan Heggie 15.733 $580 Gee Gee Decade 9193
2 Trump Twenty Twenty Jimmy Cagle 15.736 $440 Bunny Gee
i %é?;&tgﬂggﬁ;sakm éﬁ;:g:fhhé'aylzcviwlth }g;gg gggg Rider/Owner: Leslie Willis; Breeder: Tracy & Marlie Trask 5188
5 DryVodka Withatwist Toni Hodges 15.778 $176 5 Lovininthefastlane Pressley Green 14.937 $666
4D 1 Olive Brooklyn Norris 16.747 $290 6 Dashing Ta Fortune Annalee Smith 14.981 $533
2 Blazin Hayday Ashley Osteen 16.783 $220 7 Lifeofthe Partee Jimmy Cagle 15.013 $333
3 Had A Shot 0 Whiskey Helen Trapp 16.790 $167 2D 1 Hot Eddie Moonbug Kenny Hodges 15.167 $1,349
4 Jojo Jaden Trull 16.992 $114 2 Slick In Red Huston Hadden 15.170 $1,050
5 Jacked Up Wimpy Eryn Crider 17.090 $88 3 DpTresTrashy Chelsea Bartlett 15.176 $800
4 Victorious Dash Jamie Cagle 15.205 $650
Saturday Open 5 ShFames The Game Caroline Mathis 15.221 $500
1D 1 Felice Seis Leslie Willis 14.653 $1,799 6 Gimme All Damoney Leslie Willis 15.258 $400
2 Luckys Champagne Guy Nicole Monroe 14.785 $1,399 7 Princess Stinson Janett Dykes 15311 $250
3 Jess Genesis One Leslie Willis 14.834 $1,066 3D 1 Turnsrecklesswonder Abby Gray 15.676 $900
4 Jess Makin My Moves Nicole Monroe 14.934 $866

BARREL RACING REPORT
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Put Up Or Shut Up Continued From Page 41

2 | Don't Kare

3 BtJus Call Me Trump

4 Hazzards Golden Jay

5 EpicMemory

6 Hollywood Dun Cash

7 Ttt Georgias Moonshine
4D 1 Carroll's Doc Bar

2 This Jets Fa Lion

3 Millie

4 On A Grand Mission

5 Kate's John Handcock

6 Trouble In A Dash

7 ClcWatch Eddie Roll

Open Only Sidepot
1D 1 Streaking InThe Bar

2 Victorious Dash

3 Sheza Bullys Freckle
2D 1 Six Sundash

2 Magnolias Super Fire

3 Hollywood Dun Cash
3D 1 Bodacious Dash

2 Ridic

3 Birthdayshotsonrocks
4D 1 Dash N For Hearts

2 Redman

3 Reyndrops Of Color

Friday Youth
1D 1 Ratifyed

2 Lovininthefastlane
2D 1 Bb Highonfirewater

2 EpicFiesta Fling
3D 1 Ridic

2 (lassy Dashin Bandit
4D 1 Jojo

2 Diva

Saturday Youth
1D 1 Lovininthefastlane
2 Ratifyed

Abby Gray

Jaley Smith
Kennedy Keaton
Lea Callahan
Holland Reynolds
Brent Wade
Kaleb Osteen
Jessi Ervin
Aubrey Williams
Daniel Caulder
Tyler Jeffery
Olivia Arnold
Aubrey Williams

Brent Wade
Jamie Cagle
Savannah Lynn Smith
Brent Wade
Daniel Caulder
Holland Reynolds
Eddie Phelps
Shalie Norton
Nikkia Mathis
Rhyan Heggie
Daniel Caulder
Brynnley Keel

Abigail Poe
Pressley Green
Marybeth Mathis
Caroline Mathis
Shalie Norton
Abby Bennett
Jaden Trull
Allyson Callaway

Pressley Green
Abigail Poe

15.684
15.699
15.735
15.743
15.745
15.746
16.655
16.668
16.681
16.747
16.754
16.791
16.821

15.095
15.205
15.438
15.640
15.648
15.745
16.280
16.284
16.290
17.447
17.943
19.704

14.865
15.030
15.409
15.598
15.953
16.084
16.992
17.365

14.937
15.032

$700
$533
$433
$333
$267
$167
$450
$350
$267
$217
$167
$133

$83

$511
$375
$250
$383
$281
$187
$256
$187
$125
$128

$94

$62

$149

$112
$74
$74
$50
$37
$25

$235
$157

e HIGH CBD Content
Minimum 5% CBD Guranteed!

" e 18 Natu rally Occuring Amino Acids

* Promotes Quick Muscle
¢ &Joint Recovery

* e Family-Owned & Made in the USA

2D 1 Cartels Justice

2 OnThe Money Redial
3D 1 Vals Snow Angel

2 Ridic
4D 1 Gray Goose N Shine

2 Ronsredheadedfloozy

Friday Senior

1D 1 Alittlegoodbyeqirl

2D 1 Jmkd Special Dash
4D 1 Fifths Chunky Monkey

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Luckys Champagne Guy
2D 1 Jj Famous Jewel

3D 1 Rob Em For Cash

Friday No Penalty

1D 1 Thg Zz Royal Hammer
2 Lovininthefastlane

2D 1 On The Money Redial
2 Twobit Frenchman

3D 1 Rdc Ivory Fame
2 Ivory En Fuego

4D 1 Fifths Chunky Monkey
2 Top Tater Top

Saturday No Penalty
1D 1 Felice Seis
2 Luckys Champagne Guy
3 Jess Makin My Moves
2D 1 Goodness And Mercy
2 Princess Stinson
3 Glflitsfrenchfinale
3D 1 Roarrr Again
2 Hazzards Golden Jay
3 Epic Memory
4D 1 Carroll's Doc Bar
2 (Ifspeciallysmashed
3 0h Golly Miss Dolly

FortitudeEquine.com

Hannah Canup
Holland Reynolds
Sheyenne Lee Smith
Shalie Norton
Hannah Canup
Aubrey Williams

Janelle Green
Dee Joyce
Tina Stahlman

Nicole Monroe
Roger Odom
Margie Flight

Dondi Crosby
Pressley Green
Holland Reynolds
Dee Joyce
Elizabeth Caldwell
Celia Mann

Tina Stahlman
Autumn Kelly

Leslie Willis
Nicole Monroe
Nicole Monroe
Jordan Harrell
Janett Dykes
Kara Mcdonald
Roger Odom
Kennedy Keaton
Lea Callahan
Kaleb Osteen
Kelley Sullivan
Gracie Barbieri

15.500
15.504
16.021
16.284
17.224
17.264

15.187
15.695
17.262

14.785
15312
15.898

14.979
15.030
15.482
15.487
16.007
16.167
17.262
17.370

14.653
14.785
14.934
15.276
1531
15.351
15.696
15.735
15.743
16.655
16.700
16.846

A

—Equine

$176
$118
$118
$78
$59
$39

$150
$112
$38

$144
$108
§72

$254
$170
$191
$127
$127
$85
$64
$42

$245
$180
$120
$184
$135
$90
$122
$90
$60
$61
$45
$30

Discomfort is the currency of success.

— Brooke Castillo
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2025 FEE: $2,500

A WINNING
FORMULA
FOR SUCCESS!

1D performer in

barrels and breakaway...
earnings of $91,000+
and paid into the

BIG ONES!

7" TRIFLE CROWN 100

STALLION INCENTIVE

“Wiere The StaLuion OwNer Comes FirsT™
www. TRIPLECROWNIOO.COM

m/

0F THE

Sw,],m.\' INCENTIVE PROGRAM

2015 Bay Stallion | (A Streak Of Fling - Wild Shawne Lace by Shawne Bug) f

RANCH

January 28, 2025
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o LEQUIN

POISED FOR GREATNESS.

A combination of unmatched pedigree, impeccable
conformation, and the most lucrative incentives,
giving breeders every opportunity for sucess!

/ff{_{ wntord N Nsg },_x :
/f'(’ffr _, ; (/ﬁ;}lgﬂq\l

-

"Waere Tee Stavon Owser Comes Fiest”
www. | rrLECrRowNTOOuwom

/ _/f”/ (”{/lf/
WS

STaLLn |\I\ \1 'emlcu

STANDIP ACR£0T . -
[]UTLAW()) 2025 FEE: $1,500 f
EQUINE p— s eslrgzr 2020 Gray Stallion | (Epic Leader - Frenchilicious by Frenchmans Guy)

RANCH
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$10.7 MILLION SIRE!
%, %37/ A

Lenas Sugar Daddy x Blazin Jennie Jet
> (Jet Of Honor SI 102)

$26,566 Average Winnings
per Money Eamer!

TOP 10 MONEY EARNERS!

1 Jets Top Gun - $1,086,696

2 Blingolena - $556,124

3 Sheza Blazin Move - $384,900

4 Jets Letters Ta Abby - $285,172

5 Jr Naughty Jet - $246,622 J (s
6 Jets Heart N Soul - $235,881 =
7 Blazin Babe Olena - 3204, 350
8 Blazin Sugar Daddy - 5202 214
9 SBW Copy (at - 5199 19,

Jeff & Andrea Busby * Millsap, TX * bghbreeding@busbygh.com « ICSI Contracts Available; $7,500 l E
www.BusbyQuarterHorses.com ;
. BUSBY

Contact Busbys 817.598.0257 or BVSS (254) 485-8280 - brazosvalleystallionstation@gmail.com
Prospects for sale at the ranch, contact us for information, photos & videos!
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2025 Embryo Transfer Contracts NOW AVAILABLE!!

ALL OF OUR 6 RESIDENT VETERINARIANS ARE USDA ACCREDITED!

‘., FOCHS

i (\ Embryo Transfer

Embryo Vitrification
ICSI Management

(
R OY AL V.[ ST A\\-" On-Site Oocyte Aspiration (TVA)
Mare Management
| SOUTHWEST Foing
&%WA& Mﬁ;@- W‘%’W Year Round Mare Care

SINCE 2000, ASSISTED REPRODUCTION IN THE MARE
HAS BEEN THE SOLE FOCUS OF ROYAL VISTA SOUTHWEST.

Vo tlop T e T e

900 il gy g,
you el o e

fa
/]
Caa

WWROYALVISTASOUTHWEST.COM

BARREL RACING REPORT January 28, 2025 46


https://www.royalvistasouthwest.com

Taycie Matthews & Fame Fire Rocks Toward
The American, Wins East Contender

By Tanya Randall

Taycie Matthews and her 2023 AQHA/WPRA Horse of the
Year Fame Fire Rocks (“Poppy”) turned in the only sub-15 second
run of the event to win the American Contender Tournament
East Region Championship. The talented team from Wynne, Ar-
kansas, claimed $13,411 in the process.

“I think she’s missed not going so much,” said Matthews, who
completed her business degree at the University of West Alabama
last year. “We’ve kind of taken a break and haven’t been going
that hard. She’s just missing it.”

Matthews was a little concerned about Poppy’s fitness level
going into Lexington after wisdom teeth removal eatlier in the
January kept her from riding the mare for a couple of weeks.

“I was really scared to run her three days in a row at Lexington
because the pen was a lot bigger than what we’d been running in,”
Matthews said. “She didn’t really seem to care.”

They placed fourth and fifth in the first two rounds to finish
third in the aggregate to advance to the Region Championship
Final, where they turned in the fastest run of the event, a 14.946,
to earn a $10,000 check and spot in The American Contender
Tournament Finale on April 11 at Globe Life Field in Arlington,
Texas.

“She got stronger every day, fired harder every day,” said Mat-
thews. “She just tried her best.”

Matthews, a former International Finals Rodeo Champion,
National Finals Rodeo qualifier and two-time College National
Finals Rodeo Champion, has taken a different path since Poppy
fractured her hock before the 2023 NFR.

The 8-year-old daughter of $4 million sire Firewaterontherocks,
out of the black-type producing Dash Ta Fame mare WR Aces
Fame, had surgery to stabilize the fracture in late 2023 and was
out of competition until the first round of the 2024 CNFR.

After winning the CNFR, Poppy and Matthews said she had no
intentions of running the mare’s legs off to get to the 2024 NIFR
again in such a short amount of time, but they came close. They
won $43,902 in less than four months of pro rodeo competition,
and if not for two hit barrels at key rodeos, they may have still had
a shot at their second qualification.

“If she hadn’t hit those barrels, she would have been right
there,” Matthews said. “It wasn’t worth it to me to push her as
hard as she can go with her just coming back. She doesn’t owe me
nothing, so I thought we’d just take it easy and just have fun.”

Matthews came home from her summer run the second week
of August and started working in the processing facility of her
family’s sweet potato company, Matthews Ridgeview Farms. She
fit in barrel races, like the Mega and Cindy’s Labor Day Blast in
Jackson, Missouri, where she qualified for The American Con-
tender Tournament.

Her first major rodeo since last summer was the Fort Worth
Stock Show, the only limited entry winter rodeo she’s entered so
far. She’s entered the pro rodeo in Jackson, Mississippi, and will
likely try Austin and San Angelo, too.

“I’m just going to try to hit the big ones and maybe win
enough to decide to go out for a month or two this summer,” she
said. “I'm really not sure. We’re just kind of going where we want
and we’ve been enjoying it, not having any expectations and trying
not to push ourselves as hard as we can go, just doing what we
can.”

Having spent nearly every year of barrel racing career either
hauling for the International Finals Rodeo, CNFR or NFR, Mat-
thews is now taking advantage of the numerous opportunities
barrel racing has to offer alongside rodeo.

“It’s kind of nice,” she said of the slower pace. “I’ve grown up

BARREL RACING REPORT

THE AMERICAN EAST SEMI-FINALS CHAMPION
Fame Fire Rocks & Taycie Matthews
] ) Flit Bar
Fire Water Flit
5186

Firewaterontherocks

Rock N Roll Rona
5186

Slash J Harletta

Ronas Ryon
51105

Na(\)/as Bolder Girl
. 51104
Fame Fire Rocks

2017 Sorrel Mare

First Down Dash
s1105

Sudden Fame
5198

Lucky Aces N Eights
51102

Wr Cassia

Dash Ta Fame
s1113

W R Aces Fame

5195
WR Red Ace
51105

Rider: Taycie Matthews; Owner: Mission Ranch; Breeder: Rustic River Ranch 51103

TH E RU N DOWN w/ Taycie Matthews

TIR Stinson Blue “Poppy/Pop Rocks”15.0 h, 1,000 Ibs.

BT Short shank Elliot twisted wire with roller mouthpiece

HEADGEAR: Loose tiedown

saopLE: Josh Andrews

sappLE PaD: (S|

LEG GeAR: Classic Equine

SHOEING: Rims

FeeD: HyGain Munga

HAY: Alfalfa

suppLEMENTS: Equinety, MVP products, Structure Gl

ALTERNATIVE THERAPIES: Equine ProScope 360, Back On Track products
TRAINING/CONDITIONING REGIMEN: “She goes on the exerciser every morning.
Normally, | try to ride her three to four times during the week. | like her
well-rested, feeling fresh and ready to go.”

spoNsors: Pivot Bio, Campora Development, Equinety, CSI, Structure Gl
THANKS: Parents Terris and Kim Matthews for always supporting her

too. I have a job, and I have to work.

“I feel like you can win just as much, if not more, just going
to slot races and these big barrel races without having to go as
far and haul your horse near as hard and long and just go on the
weekends.”
In fact, Matthews and Poppy won nearly $48,000, more than their
yeatly pro rodeo earnings, at just two barrel races prior to Lexing-
ton after winning the Harry Blackwell Derby in Memphis, Tennes-
see, and taking second in the Triple Crown 100 Crown Round Slot
Race at GTBRAs Jingle Bell Classic in Perry, Georgia.

They’re hoping to add to their barrel racing haul at the Texat-
kana Showdown this coming weekend.

TheAmerican East Continued on Page 48
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The American East Continued From Page 47

The American Eastern Region Semi-Finals // Jan 23-25, 2025, Lexington, KY 4 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews 15.370 $815
5 Baby Im Famous Sable Emerson 15.466 $667
Finals 6 One Cupa Tees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 15.476 $519
1 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews 14.946 $10,000 7 From Famous To Vegas Caleb Cline 15.524 $445
2 MRIm On Fire Guys Jodee Miller 15.191 $5,500 8 Sophie Goldseeker Hailey Kilgore 15.840 $370
3 One Cupa Tees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 15.230 $2,500 9 RDCThestaroftheshow Taylor Finley 15.547 $296
4 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 15.258 $1,500 10 Slick Lane Ta Fame Dale Long 15.553 $227
5 Saaul Good Dale Long 15.474 $500
Top 5 Headed to the Contender Finals for The American in Arlington, TX on April 11-12! Redemption Round
1 MJSegers Fast Lane Brandon Cullins 15.242 $1,120
Aggregate 2 Strippers First Moon Tyler Maintz 15.495 $980
1 MR Im On Fire Guys Jodee Miller 30.643 $3,561 3 Rockette Aflame Millie Joe Rosenberg 15.695 $700
2 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 30.711 $2,671
3 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews 30.884 $1,929
4 SaaulGood Dale Lon 51076 g}ggg THE AMERICAN EAST SF RESEVE CHAMPION
ick Swingin Gypsy eri War . , . .
6 AValiant Nicky Jimmie Smith 31.102 $1,038 Mr Im On Fire Guys & Jodee Miller
7 From Famous To.Vegas (aleb Cline 31.181 $890 . Streakin Six
8 One Cupa Tees Sis Rylee Jo Maryman 31.200 $741 A Streak Of Fling 51104
9 Baby Im Famous Sable Emerson 31.241 $593 5198 Moon Fling
10 TIR Stinson Blue Bayleigh Choate 31271 $449 French Streaktovegas §102
1st Go , Sun Frost
1 MR Im On Fire Guys Jodee Miller 15.386 $1,780 PCFrenchmans Flirt
2 Saaul Good Dale Long 15.443 $1,335 Frenchmans Lady
3 AValiant Nicky Jimmie Smith 15.464 $964 .
4 Slick Swingin Gypsy CeriWard 15.490 5815 M R Im On Fire Guys
5 Fame Fire Rocks Taycie Matthews 15.514 5667 2017 Bay Roan Gelding
6 TIR Stinson Blue Bayleigh Choate 15.581 $519 First Down Dash
7 Pocket Coin Five Bailey Belcher 15.587 $445 Walk Thru Fire 5105
8 B Four Andre Coelho 15.599 $370 992 .
9 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 15.620 $296 Sweet Beduino
10 Red As Hale Regan Henning 15.639 $227 N Fuego 5101
) Bono Jazz
2nd Go Having Fun Yet 51102
1 Red Man Jones Randee Prindle 15.091 $1,780 5193 Games Are Fun
2 MRIm On Fire Guys Jodee Miller 15.257 51:335 Rider: Jodee Miller; Breeder: Stacey Dunn 5188
3 Hez Dashin for Money Shaeley Jenkins 15.344 $964

Some failure in life is inevitable.
It is impossible to live without failing
at something, unless you live so cautiously

that you might as well not have lived at all

— in which case, you fail by default.
— J. K. Rowling

www.BarrelRacingReport.com
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Starting (lff the “Hew Yoar Yinning!
D X MEP. =
VIES A

Darkelly x Mistys Dash Of Fame, Dash Ta Fame

NOW A
YOUNG GUNS Congratulations!
STALLION! =

OWNED BY HEATHER MOELLER

WINS SemiFinal 2 Denver Stock
Show & Rodeo!

earning

2" Futurity 2nd Go & 6" 1D Sun Open
IBRA Slots of Luck, Oak Grove, KY!

earning

¢, 5"PutUpOrShutUp
_' Futurity, Statesboro, GA'

earning

2025 FEE:

Standing at 113 Equine - (940) 654.8013 - Millsap, TX - www.113Equine.com i\“‘
T
g, ]
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=9 By #1 Barrel Horse Sire

,‘ . U " DASH TA FAME

out of race winner

*.",/ » / LANES OF ROYALTY:si 93

. > by Lanes Leinster
y Sire of over $100,000™

m ‘ of earners in Barrel Racing

Breakaway & Team Roping!

Sirelof] wr@-\@?mm Finalists:=
FAMOUSINIPERPYAEFAMOUSIRIPPAYSIEAME MISS XENA
Euturityil€hampionsiEA SUALAPENO.
S FAMG L"Mii IVE TO sux

Congratulations to
Lindsay Kruze &
Famous N Peppy

2025 Montana Circuit Finals
winning $4666!

FamousBlackTy.com
Red Valley Genetics 13171 High Plains Place Lisa@famousblackty.com
Piedmont SD 57769 | 605-787-4808 | info@redvalleygenetics.com Lisa O’Keeffe 701-721-9246
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Stock Up for the New Season"’“ 1

-

?‘6’ ’”‘7“’0

. ‘\ EVERYTHING SHIPS FREE!
=4 \ @ 1 US Shipping Only

;‘ SALE RUNS FROM
JAN. 15™ - JAN. 3157, 2025

Q Med Cups...Silvaplex...Units...
{ ’ Everything!
j Extra Savings 1/

$150 off ALL IN ONE: Use Code BRR150
$100 Off ELITE: Use Code BRR100
$100 Off EQUIMIST COMPLETE: Use Code BRR100C
$50 Off EQUIMIST BASIC: Use Code BRR50

www.EQUIRESP.com
405.317.3396
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AQHA Racing Champion Two Year Old
AQHA Racmg Champlon Two Year—Old Colt

Corona Cartel - Little Surfer, First Down Dash LTE $689,165 S| 96

| * IRl L L gt i
i~ B e N

21 WINN ERS IN 12 STATES INCLUDING
G1 Winner, HEAVENS UNCLE SI 99 LTE $443,729
4 Time Winner & G3 WINNER ANNA BELLE SI 95 LTE $89,036 w;é
Multiple Stakes Placed, Curlie D SI 94 LTE $83,111 \

Foals Born in 2022-2026
Are Eligible For:

$50,000 G1

Smart Money Incentive

Paying to EACH
G1 Futurlty or Derby Winner*

$25,000 G2 & G—3 Bonus

Paying to EACH
G2 or G3 Futurity or Derby Winner*

*Award Money is paid:
50% to Breeder - 25% to Owner - 25% to Trainer

Standing at Lazy E Ranch

2025 Fee $3500

For Breeding Contract Contact
Monty McNair
405-282-3437

Proadly Quored By

CAVENAUGH QUARTER HORSES
WAYNE, OKLAHOMA
WWW.CAVENAUGHQUARTERHORSES.COM

Find us on Facebook
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Kaminski & Ivan Drinkin Shine at Sonoran Race

Sonoran Barrel Racing // Jan. 25-26, 2025, Morristown, AZ

Saturday Open
1D 1 Ivan Drinkin
2 Bunnys Lilbit Offame
2D 1 Miller Time
2 JIThe Bomb
3 (barstreakinpanther
4 A Spicey Kinda Guy
5 Cash Me Out InTens
6 Ima Special Pepper
3D 1 Fabs Dash Of Fame
2 Bnd Prime Time
3 Famous Wings A Flyin
4 HonorTa Fame
5 Dualin Banjo Babe
6 Brother Jon
4D 1 0cho
2 Lady Bee Sparkin
3 Aint I Incredibull
4 Knoxx
5 Paisley
6 R Ace Of Spades
5D 1 Ima Peppy Hancock
2 Yo A Famous Gal I No
3 Orlo
4 Little Mans Ice
4 llikehotfirefighters
6 Sakem Skydrifter

Sunday Open
1D 1 Miller Time
2 Blue Duck Down
3 Oliver Cromwell
4 Heza Prospect
5 High Cee Cola
6 Chips Ahoy
2D 1 Streaking Firewater
2 First Prize Haley
3 Fabs Dash Of Fame
4 Famous Wings A Flyin
5 Kings Gold Girl
6 Plain Jones He Aint
3D 1 Dualin Banjo Babe
2 Extra Cashin Titoes
3 Chit Chattin Kathy
4 Guys Day Of Fame
5 Rnr Sheeza Rocket
6 Jk Misty Dun It
4D 1 Dashin Sally
2 Jw Voo Doo Resort
3 Nics Diamonds N Gold
4 Sun Frosted Cricket
5 llikehotfirefighters
6 Jammers
5D 1 Tsgh Bliss
2 Blazin Memories
3 (ashin Jessies Checks

4 Prim

Kenna Kaminski
Milee Dailey
Sarah Atchison
Kierra Hougen
Chloe Edwards
Sydney Theobald
Amanda Somerville
Sydney Theobald
Jessy Pelloni
Chandler Camblin
Mary Dolven
Sherry Kay Huver
Taneal Braslin
Milee Dailey
Dawnie Payne
Mya Dailey
Chandler Camblin
Kami Ireland
Callie Knipp
Kirsty White
Justis Remacle
Abbi Graham
Kathy Relyea
Blakelee Combs
Rachel Huerkamp
Summer Lamb

Sarah Atchison
Amberleigh Moore
Kaiden Ayres
Maylee Nordstrom
Ivy Saebens

Sherrie Lynn Sommerseth
Carol Breuer

Laney Salo

Jessy Pelloni

Mary Dolven

Kenna Kaminski
Max Haylett

Taneal Braslin
Christensen Melodi
Julie Daves

Natalie Galan Mcgrand
Chris Mcqueary

Ava Brooks

Landry

Page Wheatley
Tylee Grantham
Lacy Lamb

Rachel Huerkamp
Shyla Finan

Ty Evers

Jeralyn Rotteveel
Annamarie Gwilliam
Shandel Thomson

16.110
16.548
16.679
16.748
16.757
16.804
16.838
16.850
17.113
17.160
17.194
17.202
17.223
17.243
17.612
17.623
17.637
17.648
17.649
17.654
18.144
18.157
18.169
18.180
18.180
18.191

16.274
16.365
16.394
16.473
16.477
16.565
16.783
16.804
16.810
16.834
16.869
16.873
17.289
17.306
17.328
17.332
17.334
17.342
17.803
17.818
17.845
17.850
17.882
17.900
18.335
18.372
18.421
18.466

\ SUMMIT

ANIMAL HEALTH

$1,273
$1,091
$585
$502
$397
$293
$188
$125
$509
$437
$346
$255
$164
$109
$433
$371
$294
$216
$139
$93
$356
$306
$242
$147
$147
$76

$630
$540
$428
$315
$203
$135
$557
$478
$378
$279
$179
$119
$485
$415
$329
$242
$156
$104
$412
$353
$279
$206
$132

$88
$339
$291
$230
$170

5 BeALil Sassy
6 Tg Ivory Phling

Saturday Futurity
1D 1 Aint I Incredibull
2 R Ace Of Spades
2D 1 Goodbye Dashin Fame
2 Guys Special Hotrod
3D 1 (d Bricks Baby Girl
2 Roarrrun

Sunday Futurity
1D 1 Vf Smoothasamagnum
2D 1 Ralphy

Saturday Derby

1D 1 Ivan Drinkin

2D 1 Plain Jones He Aint
2 LaJolla Dash Six

Sunday Derby
1D 1 Plain Jones He Aint

Saturday Youth

1D 1 Sass
2 Eagle Over The Mine

2D 1 Ima Peppy Hancock
2 Little Mans Ice

3D 1 Reigning Firewater
2 Vr Barbies Last Fling

Sunday Youth
1D 1 Sx Letta Romeo Doit
2 Ima Corona Gold
3 Goodbye Sailor
2D 1 Sakem Skydrifter
2 SrsTrickys Touch
3 Adulate
3D 1 Gypsy
2 Vondoon
3 Firebender

Saturday Senior

1D 1 Cash Me Out In Tens
2 Pg Flittin Ta Fame

2D 1 Saritas Fire Promise
2 Mr.T

3D 1 Hg Liberty Leader
2 Suzie Kues Firewater

Sunday Senior

1D 1 Chips Ahoy
2 French Bugs Tu

3D 1 0z Bug In My Whiskey
2 Hagans Jewels

Kami Ireland
Becca Gilley

Chandler Camblin
Kirsty White
Donna Irvin
Maddie Alvear
Terri Castle
Kenna Kaminski

(ara Glaze
Daisy Howell

Kenna Kaminski
Max Haylett
Amanda Garrett

Max Haylett

(assidy Hutchison
Blake Hedin
Justis Remacle
Blakelee Combs
Blakelee Combs
(laire King

Waverly Shearer
Kailey Dejong
Hadlie Olsen
Summer Lamb
Blake Hedin
Kimber Wadsworth
Harper Mathews
Shada Asquith
Kimber Wadsworth

Amanda Somerville
Janell Swinda
Crystal Logan

Holly Hoff

Sue Van Galder

Teri Bowman

Sherrie Lynn Sommerseth
Patty Finney

Sherrie Lynn Sommerseth
Henry Schellenberg

18.474
18.629

17.637
17.654
18.802
19.236
20.058
20.596

17.157
18.865

16.110
17.255
17.392

16.873

17.104
17.381
18.144
18.180
19.114
19.208

16.938
16.952
16.983
18.068
18.132
18.352
19.796
20.561
23.120

16.838
16.932
17.859
18.347
18.907
18.932

16.565
16.581
18.883
19.031

$109
$73

$110
$74
$66
$44
$44
$30

$164
$99

$158
$56
$38

$210

$189
$126
$113
$76
$76
$50

$164
$126
$91
$98
§75
$55
$65
$50
$36

$134
$89
$80
$54
$53
$36

$200
$134
$80
$54

Eternapure.com/Turnin3Ranch - Shawna Letcher 605.391.7084
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The Cornerstone of Equine Wellness

Small Batch Sizes - Ensuring The Highest Quality
Family Owned & Operated

High Potency & Lower Cost Than Competition
By Hemp Experts & Horse Lovers - For Horse Lovers

Laramie@Fortitude .com
@ Fortitude .com
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DARE TO SiUcceen ?

Be performance ready with a once-a-day, every day nutritional
program for optimal digestive health in horses.

Dusky Lynn Hall
Jets Letters Ta Abby “Jax”

$480 value’
Now Yours

foronly $315

tail value

~
~
Ly -
e R ) i
e .
-"!.-_’.
o]

Take the NEW SUCCEED" _,
Challenge-See results \
or your money back.

First-time users in the US are eligible to try SUCCEED
risk-free! The new SUCCEED Challenge 75-day program
includes 3 cartons of SUCCEED Digestive Conditioning

Program (DCP) Oral Paste. A 15-day double serving plus
a 60-day single serving. See results of your money back. p Uc C E E D®

) Track your horses progress with our new digital app! Digestive Conditioning Program®

Buy now at succeed-equine.com/challenge Every horse at its best!

SUCCEED" and Digesthe Condiioning Program” ane registered trademarks of Freedom Health, LLC. © 2024, Al Rights Reserved, LLS. Patent Nos, TIH5E,964; 7824 706; TSER 58S and 3157842, Photo © 2024 Phil Doyle.
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Sire of Iliciple (D Hloney Whinners ...will lniled colts!

sy DARKELLY - MILLION DOLLAR SIRE!
ouror CFOUR TIBBIE STINSON $450,000 i

$450,000 LIFETIME EARNINGS
Former World Record Holder on a standard
pattern at a PRCA Rodeo, 16.650!
2016 AQHA/PRCA Barrel Horse of the Year!

eLiciBiLmEs: Royal Crown, Ruby Buckle, JJBI, VGBRA, 5 State
Breeders, Colorado Classic, The Diamond Classic & Cowboy States

2025 FEE: $2,500 - Owned by: KELLY T. CONRADO (605) 377-8172
Standing at: HIGHPOINT PERFORMANCE HORSES - PILOT POINT, TX - 903.816.1428

H]GHPOINT Breeding Manager: CHRISTI CHRISTENSEN - CHRISTLHIGHPOINTPERFORMANCE@GMAIL.COM
"-\'.. ﬂ\._: e s

Performance Horses

PLOT PO TLXAS iuma GISH Bl GO 4':@ e P ‘o
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National Western Stock Show
Rodeo Crowns 2025 Champions

Championship Sunday at the National Western Stock Show Rodeo gave fans the
chance to watch as 12 competitors in each event battled for the 2025 titles. Those rid-
ing and roping in Denver Coliseum had run the gauntlet of the tournament-style rodeo
and advanced to the finals from Saturday’s three semifinals.

The team roping championship went to a pair of National Finals Rodeo (NFR) veter-
ans — Luke Brown of Rock Hill, South Carolina, and Pueblo’s Trey Yates. The duo roped
their steer in 4.0 seconds to win the championship.

Yates has a family history here that spans generations. His aunt Kelly Yates
competed in the barrel racing again this year, as she has done for decades. Trey had
previously roped at the National Western with his father J.D. Yates whose history at
this rodeo goes back to roping with Trey’s great-grandfather.

Barrel racer Carlee Otero broke her pelvis in December at the NFR in Las Vegas. She
competed in several rounds there despite having to be lifted onto her horse. She took
the last half of December and early January to try to heal but was back in the saddle at
the National Western. The Perrin, Texas resident was the final cowgirl to competeina
tight championship round that had three runners clocking times in the late 14.7-sec-
ond range and just one-hundredth between each of them. Otero rode her young
palomino gelding named Blingolena (nicknamed Sly) and when they finished the
cloverleaf pattern, their time was 14.71 seconds to earn the championship.

Wacey Schalla of Arapaho, Oklahoma, the reigning college champion, scored 90
points on Cervi Championship Rodeo’s Vitalix Anthrax to win the bull riding title. He
edged out eight-time world champion Stetson Wright who is returning to competition
after sitting out the entire 2024 season. Wright came into the National Western as a
last-minute replacement and took advantage of the opportunity. He finished second
after scoring 89 on Cervi's bull Ringling Road.

WHAT TO WATCH

WEEK OF JANUARY 27, 2025
JAN. 27-30 8:30 PM;
JAN.313 PM & 8:30 PM ET

COWBOY L
CHANNEL

FORT WORTH (TEXAS)
STOCK SHOW & RODEO

RODEQ RAPID CITY (SD) PRCA XTREME JAN. 319:30 PMET

BULLS
COWEBOY
CHANNEL

JAN. 27-31, 6 PM ET
RE-AIR@ 7 PM ET

COWBOY s
CHANNEL

WESTERN SPORTS ROUNDUP

Other champions crowned on Sunday were Kooper Helmburg of Marshall, Missouri,
with 87 points on Cervi Championship Rodeo’s Pearl Harbor in bareback riding; Gavin
Soileau of Bunkie, Louisiana, with 4.0 seconds in steer wrestling and Zac Dallas of Las
Cruces, New Mexico, with 86.5 points on Cervi’s Vitalix Ricky Bobby in saddle bronc
riding. Co-champions were crowned in tie-down roping when Brushton Minton of Wit-
ter Springs, California, and Trevor Hale of Perryton, Texas, both turned in times of 7.3
seconds.

The National Western Stock Show will celebrate 120 years January 10-25, 2026.

Every Week..
FREE!

» Barrel racing results

» Sales results & more.

* Stories on the BIG WINNERS! !
* Pedigrees & Breeding information-_l_-'

* An easy to read pdf on your phone’or tablet! '

1) Text GetReport to 21000 to receive @ rhzz
weelkly text link to the latest issue. b

2) Subscribe your email at BarrelRacingReport.com
to receive a weekly email with the latest issue

Everything Barrel Racing...
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BARREL HORSES FOR SALE

Alisting alphebetized by sire of barrel horse prospects - contact the seller for more information on the horses listed below

Yearling (2024)
ch. f. Sheza Sigma Aint Seen Nothin Yet Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905  $20,000
s. c. Dauntless 307 FlitYeahimFirewater Burrezin For Cash VF Burrs Eye WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744 $4,500
bay s. Icy Dicey Bully Icy N Dicey GR Adorabully Bully Bullion AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $4,500
buck. f. Madras Maiden 307 Pieorities Aint Miss Beahvin307  FlitYeahlmaFirewater WY 307 Quarter Horses 307.351.2744  $8,500
ch. m. Just Enough Firewater Sterlin Firewater Kates On Fire Stratospheric TX  Debbie Tatkowski 940.641.1417  $8,500
2-Year-0ld (2023) |
buck. g. Okie Chase N Cole Chase N Cole Okies Dream Ta Fame  Firewater Ta Fame AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $5,500
S. f. Laico Nikita Laico Ladiesman Dottie Do Rite Rios First Flit Bar OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 $8,500
s. g. No Skinny Jeans Laico Ladiesman Moms Last Dance Bouncy Brown Cadillac OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 $5,000
pal. f Lucky Designer Lady Lucky Wonder Horse Designer Eyes Visionarian UT  Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,500
brn. g. | Tull You So PC Tully Frost | Likem Perky Dash For Perks MS  Mechelle Smith 601.310.0106 $5,500
s g. Mista Red RR Mistakelly Guys Dashing Chica Frenchmans Guy TX  Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 $9,500
bay m. R Blue Jeans Chic RR Mistakelly Laico Sugar Baby Laico Ladiesman OK  Figure 9 Quarter Horses 580.272.3323 = $20,000
s g. Speedy Sheik Sheik Jean Fly HTT Speedy Dot Com PC Redwood Manny UT  Jake Bass 801.721.2811 $8,500
s c. Tech Fortunes Technicolours Cats Fortune Tres Fortunes OK  Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 = $7,500
ch. g. Sunny B Poco Dash Willie G Valentino Doc Olenas Light Pretty Bronze Poco NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $6,500
bay g. Memorio De Vicente Willie G Valentino Strait Love Cinco Milagro NM  Martin Black 505.480.8937 $6,500
S. g. Wonderbugs Zanes Last Wonderbug Sheza PYC Darlin PYC Paint Your Wagon KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659 $7,500
3-Year-0ld (2022)‘ |
brn. g. Chase N Coles Dream Chase N Cole Okies Dream Ta Fame  Firewater Ta Fame AZ  BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $6,500
s g. Epic Journey Epic Leader Fame Fatale Dash Ta Fame OK  Dale Kolb 918.774.5875 CALL
s s Pending French Streakintoar Jacks Classy Sassy Jacks Classy Jo AR Martin Estes 870.710.2191 $3,000
s f. Spoonies Construction Uncle D Lucies Return High Rate Of Return KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659 $9,500
4-Year-0ld (2021) |
S. f. SRR Epic Eclipse Epic Leader Tool Calendar Girl Jody O Toole TX  Autumn Woodruff 817.304.6011 Call
bay g Mr Tread Lightyly Valiant Hero Xoom Shazoom KS Katie Larson 785.313.5659  $12,500
s. tob. m. DK Fab N Happy Nevada Fab N Fame The Great Bizbee Fames Greater Glory AZ  Dally Goemmer 775.223.3073  $12,000
s. g One Bad Kisser NZ Scotch Time DM Sophie Duehickey Magic KS  CD Performance Horses 620.499.9271 Call
s. s. Into The Thick Of It Shawne Bug Leo Miz Fad Dash Ta Fame CA  Melissa Allshie 909.645.7096 Call
pal. m. Bug Chica Wow Wow Shawne Bug Leo Guys Dashing Chic Frenchmans Guy TX  Denise Rucker 512.426.3707 Call
5-Year-Olds and older (2019+) |
2019dun g. Potential Wizard Memorable Revolution The Flamin Whizard Hollywood Vintage KS  CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $40,000
pal. g. Sams Gunner Sams Shinning Prince Caps MS Gunner Caps Dox Lena KS  CD Performance Horses 620.499.9271 $25,000
s. m. Far Out Design Slye Be Design Farrtreeous Furrtreeous TX  Sharin Hall 580.695.9735 $11,000
Broodmares |
bay 2004 GR Adorabully Bully Bullion Flit N Wiz Sugar Bar Flit AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542 $8,500
buck 2009 Okies Dream Ta Fame Firewater Ta Fame Okies Dream Girl Okidd Oak AZ BFG Ranch 702.714.0542  $10,500
blk. 2012 Jess Chillaxin First Down Mr Jess Coup De Crystal Floyd De Great ID  Max Haylett 208.337.2277  $15,000
s. 1999 RIL Francy Pants Frenchmans Guy Estoril Tijuna Taxi OK  Shining K Ranch 918.213.8285 $3,000
ar. 2012 Ms Judged Judge Cash Regers Brandi Regers He Might MN  Sue Berg 952.250.5174  $15,000
brn. 2007 Casitas (IFT Aint Seen Nothin Yet) On A High Castella Chicks Slew Of Bux ND  MZ Quarter Horses 701.220.5231  $15,000
bay 2013 Lucky CD Sunrey Royale CD XIT Bay Fajita Fajita Beuno KS  CD Performance Horses 806.477.0603 $7,000
bay 2017 Duplicate Deception (IFT Al Cappone) Silver Ease Majorly Deceptive Major Rime OK  Diana Powell-Shell 918.695.1468 $9,000
Foal In Utero |

2025 Foal In Utero Hey Bartenderr Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $8,500

2025 Foal In Utero HP Dash Ta Fiesta Ms Bay Dillon Confederate Leader MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905  $12,500

2025 Foal In Utero Slick By Design Shezafirenbully Bully Bullion MS  Mary Helen Lett 334.315.9905 $9,500

List a horse in our Sale Listing, FREE!!

Email BarrelRacingReport@gmail.com the following information...
Age, Color, Sex, Name, Sire, Dam, Dam Sire, State, Contact or Facebook Contact, Phone Number, Price
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grow. For instance, you wouldn’t continue to lift 1 Ib. weights if you were seri-
ous about putting on some muscle. Nor would you continue to walk, trot, and
lope your futurity horse up until the day you needed to make a run.

Mike would tell you, that that was the hardest thing for me when we were riding
futurity colts. I just hesitated to make that run until they were perfect. We all know
that’s not going to happen, but it was a rut | was continually stuck in. And | know it
wasn't just me.

When we were team roping, we had an elderly man (he was 80), that always
hobbled his rope horse when he saddled him at a roping. One day | asked him about
it. He said “l always hobble my colts.” | asked him how old the horse was? He said,
“8". It seemed funny at the time but maybe when I'm 80 I'll start hobbling Hattie.

'I'his is our challenge week. No matter the discipline, a challenge is necessary to

HEADIN’ FOR HOME

by Sherry Morrison // Triple M (Mike Morrison Ministries)

Lot!

But, let’s consider this question in relation to our church life and our walk with
God. “What would your church look like if everyone was as committed as you are? If
everyone gave and served and prayed exactly like you, would the church be healthy
and empowered. . ..or weak and listless?” Pause and think about that!

also travel to other areas ministering at barrel races, ranches, rodeos,

churches and home Bible studies. Check out our schedule online. You can
also download all Bible studies by visiting our website: m-m-m.org or contact us at:
PO Box 2439, Gillette, WY 82717, 307/685-2272.

M ike and Sherry Morrison pastor “Church at the Barn”in Gillette, WY. They

WE INVITE YOU T0 JOIN OUR
FACEBOOK LIVE STREAMED BIBLE STUDY!

TUESDAYS @ 7:20 PM

Triple M-Mike
Morrison Ministries

BARREL RACING REPORT SCHEDULE

Send Us YOUR Events - barrelracingreport@gmail.com

1/31-2/1 The Equinety “Frostbite” Race Perry, GA Stacey Warner 864.992.8664
1/31-2/2 Dinosaur Classic Glen Rose, TX BBR 406.230.7167
1/31-2/2 5th Annual Mardi Gras Barrel Bash Ruston, LA Diamond TD Productions 318.307.0717
1/31-2/2 Tour Of Champions Okeechobee, FL Renee Kitching 561.436.2909
2/3-2/8 Kinder Cup Barrel Racing Championships Tunica, MS Stacey Warner 864.992.8664
2/8-2/9 Heart’s On Fire Race McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
2/13-2/15 The American Central Semi Finals Tulsa, OK BBR 405.230.7167
2/14-2/16 Cupid Shuffle Hattiesburg, MS (M Productions 601.657.0325
2/211-2/23 The Grand Prix Stephenville, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
2/26-3/2 Elite Extravaganza Waco, TX Elite Barrel Racing elitebarrelracing.com
3/1-3/2 Spring Fling McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
3/3 The Big League Glen Rose, TX J&J Productions jandjarace.com
3/7-3/9 Lucky Dog Productions 100th Event Celebration Texarkana, AR Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
3/21-3/23 Twisted Clover Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
3/22-3/23 Winter Series Finale McCook, NE Deb Christy 785.543.8929
3/27-3/30 Senior World Championship Barrel Race Texarkana, AR Senior World seniorworldchampionship.com
3/28-3/29 The Buckle Bunny Race Unadilla, GA MR Productions 770.324.4452
4/3-4/52025  Dash For Dollars $25,000 added Ogden Utah Deb Conley facebook.com/dashfordollarsutah
4/4-4/6 Im Eggstraspecial Too Spring Spectacular Marshall, TX 2 Hearts Barrel Racing 318.465.5857
4/11-4/12 American Rodeo Championship Weekend Arlington, TX Teton Ridge americanrodeo.com
4/11-4/13 Spring Tune Up Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
4/11-4/13 Lucky Dog Productions Starkville, MS Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
4/18-4/19 Tracey Austin-lvy Memorial Barrel Race Hamilton, TX Blake Myers 254.977.2395
4/25-4/27 Idaho Barrel Futurity & Open 5D Nampa, ID Katie Haylett idahobarrelfuturity.com
4/26-5/4 The Ruby Buckle Central Regional Race Guthrie, 0K The Ruby Buckle therubybuckle.com
5/2-5/4 Race for the Roses Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/9-5/11 Prospector Challenge 1 Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
5/9-5/1 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
5/9-5/10 Valor H Spring Challenge Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kingsbury turnnburnbarrelracing.com
5/12-5/17 OId Fort Days Futurity & Super Derby Fort Smith, AR Kay Rodgers Park kayrodgerspark.org
5/14-5/18 May Day Barrel Bonanza Ocala, FL Sabra 0'Quinn 352.572.7575
5/20-5/25 Royal Crown Guthrie, 0K Royal Crown royalcrownrace.com
5/26 LDH Classic Scott City, KS Dani Heinrich 620.874.4340
5/30-6/1 Prospector Challenge 2/Black Hills Classic/Dakota Challenge Rapid City, SD Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/6-6/8 Lucky Dog Productions Memphis, TN Lucky Dog Races LuckyDogRaces.com
6/7-6/9 Run At The Rose Montrose, CO Taylor Hildreth 970.531.0885
6/12-6/15 Colorado Classic Montrose, (O Kayla Jones coloradoclassicstallions.com
6/20-6/22 MN Challenge/MPBA Championships/Chloe’s Courage Benefit ~ Verndale, MN Verna Hultman midwestpolebending.com
6/20-6/22 Cross Country Ranch’s Showdown in the Cascades Powell Butte, OR Rhonda Kingshury turnnburnbarrelracing.com
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